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Introduction

This document presents select results from the EcoAnalytics
Panoramic survey conducted in May-June 2018. The survey
gauged public attitudes toward a broad range of issues

of interest to progressive and environmentally-oriented
organizations in Canada.

The tables included here summarize responses to specific questions for
the total sample as well as for key demographic sub-groups. To read
these effectively, you may wish to look first at the top row, titled “Total.”
Here you will find the distribution of weighted responses (totals) for the
entire sample by running your eye across this row. Rows beneath this
line highlight the distribution of responses for particular socio-demo-
graphic sub-categories, allowing for comparison across these groups.

Further details summarizing the central tendency (mean), dispersion
(standard deviation) and statistical significance of responses are found in
the accompanying Excel file.

Results from the survey experiment testing narratives around the energy
transition require a different form of analysis and are not included here.
These will be presented in the 2018 Panoramic Analytical Report.

Methodology

The 2018 Panoramic survey was conducted online with 3000 Canadians
aged 18 and over from May 25 to June 7, 2018. A random sample of
panelists was invited to complete the survey from Research Now SSI
(Survey Sampling International). The association representing

market and survey research in Canada—the Marketing Research and
Intelligence Association (MRIA) —advises that on-line panels in Canada
are not considered probability samples. As such, a margin of error is
not applicable.

To enhance representativeness, data are weighted in all tables to age,
gender and region according to the latest population estimates from
Statistics Canada. Totals may not add to 100 due to rounding.

Erick Lachapelle, PhD. EcoAnalytics Research Partner.
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Table 1: Compared to ten years ago, do you think the health of Canada’s environment has improved, worsened or stayed

about the same?

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Improved Worsened Stayed about the same Not sure
Total 3000 3000 17% 40% 37% 6%
Male 1454 1391 21% 36% 39% 4%
Female 1539 1602 14% 44% 35% 8%
Other 7 7 20% 57% 14% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 18% 40% 36% 6%
French 654 485 15% 40% 40% 4%
Other 186 174 13% 40% 32% 14%
AGE
18-34 822 984 20% 40% 33% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 14% 39% 41% 6%
55+ 1156 996 18% 41% 36% 5%
REGION
BC 407 500 15% 41% 37% 6%
AB 339 500 20% 36% 39% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 12% 45% 38% 5%
ON 1150 500 18% 40% 35% 7%
QC 703 500 16% 38% 40% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 19% 46% 30% 5%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 27% 33% 37% 3%
CPC 659 701 16% 36% 43% 4%
NDP 402 363 15% 51% 29% 5%
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Table 2: In your opinion, is each of the following doing [too much/not enough] to protect the environment:

Your provincial or territorial government

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Too much About the right amount Not enough Not sure
Total 3000 3000 9% 33% 50% 8%
Male 1454 1391 12% 38% 45% 5%
Female 1539 1602 7% 29% 55% 10%
Other 7 7 14% 14% 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 34% 47% 8%
French 654 485 4% 28% 61% 7%
Other 186 174 6% 40% 46% 8%
AGE
18-34 822 984 10% 34% 48% 8%
35-54 1021 1020 9% 34% 48% 9%
55+ 1156 996 8% 32% 54% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 35% 44% 8%
AB 339 500 17% 1% 34% 8%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 34% 55% 7%
ON 1150 500 10% 33% 49% 8%
QC 703 500 5% 29% 60% 7%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 30% 59% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 8% 43% 46% 4%
CPC 659 701 20% 37% 37% 6%
NDP 402 363 7% 30% 59% 5%
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Table 3: In your opinion, is each of the following doing [too much/not enough] to protect the environment:

Corporations and industry

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Too much About the right amount Not enough Not sure
Total 3000 3000 4% 23% 66% 7%
Male 1454 1391 5% 27% 64% 5%
Female 1539 1602 3% 20% 69% 9%
Other 7 7 - 14% 71% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 24% 64% 7%
French 654 485 3% 19% 73% 5%
Other 186 174 2% 23% 65% 9%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 26% 58% 8%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 23% 67% 7%
55+ 1156 996 1% 21% 72% 5%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 25% 66% 5%
AB 339 500 4% 34% 55% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 1% 21% 72% 5%
ON 1150 500 4% 23% 65% 8%
QC 703 500 4% 20% 70% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 17% 72% 10%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 25% 69% 2%
CPC 659 701 5% 38% 51% 6%
NDP 402 363 3% 16% 75% 6%
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Table 4: In your opinion, is each of the following doing [too much/not enough] to protect the environment:

Citizens

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Too much About the right amount Not enough Not sure
Total 3000 3000 4% 33% 57% 6%
Male 1454 1391 5% 39% 51% 5%
Female 1539 1602 3% 28% 62% 7%
Other 7 7 - 43% 57% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 35% 55% 6%
French 654 485 4% 30% 63% 4%
Other 186 174 3% 34% 55% 8%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 33% 53% 6%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 37% 54% 6%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 62% 5%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 34% 56% 7%
AB 339 500 5% 40% 50% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 2% 31% 62% 4%
ON 1150 500 5% 35% 53% 7%
QC 703 500 4% 30% 61% 4%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 25% 67% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 36% 58% 2%
CPC 659 701 6% 44% 46% 4%
NDP 402 363 5% 32% 59% 4%
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Table 5: In your opinion, is each of the following doing [too much/not enough] to protect the environment:

Environmental groups and organizations

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Too much About the right amount Not enough Not sure
Total 3000 3000 18% 49% 24% 9%
Male 1454 1391 23% 49% 22% 6%
Female 1539 1602 13% 49% 27% 1%
Other 7 7 - 43% 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 19% 48% 24% 9%
French 654 485 16% 52% 24% 9%
Other 186 174 17% 46% 30% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 14% 50% 27% 9%
35-54 1021 1020 17% 50% 23% 10%
55+ 1156 996 21% 48% 24% 7%
REGION
BC 407 500 23% 45% 23% 9%
AB 339 500 30% 46% 17% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 18% 51% 22% 9%
ON 1150 500 16% 48% 27% 9%
QC 703 500 15% 52% 24% 9%
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 55% 25% 11%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 17% 60% 19% 4%
CPC 659 701 35% 42% 18% 6%
NDP 402 363 12% 52% 30% 6%
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Table 6: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Environmental groups

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 9% 6% 1% 22% 22% 16% 9% 6% 25% 15%
Male 1454 1391 12% 7% 1% 19% 20% 15% 1% 5% 26% 19%
Female 1539 1602 6% 5% 10% 25% 23% 16% 8% 7% 24% 1%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 43% 29% 14% - - 14% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 10% 7% 12% 22% 21% 14% 9% 5% 23% 17%
French 654 485 6% 3% 9% 21% 23% 21% 9% 8% 30% 9%
Other 186 174 8% 4% 4% 21% 26% 21% 8% 9% 29% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 7% 3% 9% 21% 25% 16% 12% 7% 28% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 8% 7% 10% 23% 19% 16% 9% 7% 26% 15%
55+ 1156 996 1% 7% 12% 21% 21% 16% 7% 5% 23% 18%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 7% 10% 23% 20% 14% 9% 5% 23% 19%
AB 339 500 18% 9% 12% 21% 18% 9% 7% 6% 16% 26%
SK+MB 195 500 10% 1% 14% 19% 21% 13% 7% 4% 21% 21%
ON 1150 500 8% 6% 1% 22% 22% 16% 10% 6% 25% 14%
QC 703 500 5% 2% 10% 21% 22% 22% 10% 8% 32% 8%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 5% 9% 24% 27% 15% 8% 5% 23% 1%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 6% 12% 19% 23% 20% 14% 2% 34% 10%
CPC 659 701 20% 1% 13% 20% 17% 1% 5% 4% 16% 1%
NDP 402 363 3% 3% 9% 28% 21% 19% 13% 3% 32% 7%
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Table 7: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Federal government

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 16% 10% 15% 21% 17% 10% 5% 5% 15% 27%
Male 1454 1391 16% 10% 15% 20% 19% 12% 6% 3% 18% 25%
Female 1539 1602 17% 1% 16% 21% 16% 8% 4% 7% 12% 28%
Other 7 7 - 290% - 57% 14% - - - - 29%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 16% 1% 15% 21% 17% 10% 5% 5% 15% 27%
French 654 485 18% 10% 16% 20% 19% 9% 3% 6% 12% 28%
Other 186 174 13% 6% 14% 19% 21% 13% 7% 7% 20% 19%
AGE
18-34 822 984 12% 9% 13% 21% 19% 13% 7% 7% 20% 21%
35-54 1021 1020 16% 12% 14% 21% 15% 9% 7% 6% 16% 28%
55+ 1156 996 19% 1% 18% 21% 19% 8% 2% 3% 10% 30%
REGION
BC 407 500 17% 1% 13% 21% 19% 9% 3% 6% 13% 28%
AB 339 500 21% 12% 14% 19% 16% 8% 5% 6% 12% 33%
SK+MB 195 500 20% 13% 17% 22% 15% 5% 3% 4% 8% 33%
ON 1150 500 14% 10% 16% 21% 17% 1% 7% 5% 18% 24%
QC 703 500 17% 10% 15% 20% 19% 10% 3% 6% 14% 27%
ATLANTIC 206 500 14% 10% 17% 23% 19% 9% 3% 4% 12% 24%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 3% 10% 20% 28% 20% 10% 2% 31% 9%
CPC 659 701 28% 1% 14% 20% 13% 9% 2% 2% 1% 39%
NDP 402 363 13% 14% 18% 24% 19% 6% 4% 3% 10% 27%
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Table 8: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Provincial government

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 14% 10% 16% 23% 18% 9% 4% 5% 14% 25%
Male 1454 1391 14% 10% 14% 23% 20% 1% 6% 3% 16% 24%
Female 1539 1602 15% 1% 17% 23% 16% 8% 3% 7% 1% 25%
Other 7 7 - 29% 14% 29% 29% - - - - 29%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 14% 1% 17% 23% 17% 0% 5% 5% 13% 25%
French 654 485 16% 9% 14% 24% 19% 1% 2% 6% 13% 25%
Other 186 174 13% 7% 15% 16% 21% 13% 7% 7% 20% 20%
AGE
18-34 822 984 1% 8% 15% 25% 20% 9% 6% 6% 15% 19%
35-54 1021 1020 14% 1% 16% 19% 18% 9% 6% 7% 15% 25%
55+ 1156 996 17% 1% 16% 24% 16% 10% 2% 4% 12% 20%
REGION
BC 407 500 1% 12% 16% 22% 19% 10% 4% 6% 14% 24%
AB 339 500 17% 8% 12% 23% 18% 10% 5% 6% 15% 25%
SK+MB 195 500 14% 13% 21% 21% 14% 8% 4% 4% 12% 27%
ON 1150 500 14% 10% 17% 22% 18% 9% 5% 6% 13% 24%
QC 703 500 15% 9% 13% 24% 18% 1% 4% 6% 16% 24%
ATLANTIC 206 500 16% 1% 17% 24% 17% 6% 3% 5% 9% 28%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 7% 6% 12% 23% 24% 19% 7% 2% 26% 13%
CPC 659 701 21% 12% 17% 20% 15% 9% 3% 2% 12% 33%
NDP 402 363 13% 10% 17% 24% 21% 7% 4% 4% 12% 23%
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Table 9: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Corporations and industry

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 17% 13% 19% 20% 16% 7% 3% 5% 10% 30%
Male 1454 1391 15% 12% 19% 20% 17% 8% 5% 4% 13% 27%
Female 1539 1602 18% 14% 18% 21% 14% 5% 2% 7% 7% 32%
Other 7 7 14% 43% 14% 14% 14% - - - - 57%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 18% 14% 19% 19% 14% 7% 4% 5% 1% 32%
French 654 485 12% 1% 18% 25% 19% 7% 2% 6% 9% 23%
Other 186 174 17% 10% 14% 19% 24% 8% 2% 7% 10% 26%
AGE
18-34 822 984 15% 13% 18% 19% 13% 9% 6% 7% 14% 28%
35-54 1021 1020 17% 14% 17% 18% 17% 6% 4% 7% 10% 31%
55+ 1156 996 17% 13% 20% 23% 16% 6% 1% 3% 7% 30%
REGION
BC 407 500 18% 14% 18% 20% 16% 6% 3% 6% 8% 32%
AB 339 500 13% 12% 20% 21% 18% 6% 4% 6% 9% 25%
SK+MB 195 500 17% 18% 22% 21% 1% 5% 3% 4% 7% 35%
ON 1150 500 19% 13% 18% 18% 15% 8% 4% 4% 12% 32%
QC 703 500 12% 11% 18% 24% 18% 7% 3% 6% 10% 23%
ATLANTIC 206 500 19% 17% 21% 20% 1% 5% 2% 5% 7% 36%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 13% 11% 21% 20% 18% 9% 6% 2% 15% 24%
CPC 659 701 12% 12% 15% 23% 21% 1% 2% 4% 13% 23%
NDP 402 363 23% 17% 17% 22% 1% 4% 3% 3% 8% 40%
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Table 10: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

University scientists

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 3% 7% 18% 23% 23% 16% 7% 39% 7%
Male 1454 1391 4% 3% 8% 16% 22% 24% 18% 5% 42% 8%
Female 1539 1602 3% 2% 7% 19% 23% 22% 14% 9% 36% 6%
Other 7 7 14% - - 14% 14% 57% - - 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 3% 8% 19% 22% 22% 16% 7% 37% 7%
French 654 485 3% 3% 6% 14% 23% 27% 17% 7% 44% 6%
Other 186 174 3% 2% 6% 1% 25% 27% 17% 9% 44% 5%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 3% 7% 16% 23% 22% 18% 7% 40% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 3% 8% 19% 22% 22% 16% 7% 38% 6%
55+ 1156 996 4% 2% 7% 18% 23% 25% 14% 7% 39% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 3% 7% 18% 26% 22% 14% 7% 35% 6%
AB 339 500 5% 4% 8% 21% 24% 19% 13% 7% 32% 8%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 4% 9% 18% 27% 20% 1% 7% 1% 8%
ON 1150 500 4% 2% 8% 18% 20% 23% 18% 7% 41% 6%
QC 703 500 3% 3% 6% 14% 22% 27% 18% 7% 45% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 5% 3% 7% 19% 24% 22% 15% 6% 37% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 1% 5% 13% 22% 27% 26% 3% 53% 3%
CPC 659 701 7% 5% 9% 19% 24% 22% 10% 4% 33% 12%
NDP 402 363 2% 2% 5% 22% 21% 24% 21% 3% 44% 5%
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Table 11: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Economists

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 9% 7% 16% 25% 19% 1% 5% 8% 16% 17%
Male 1454 1391 9% 7% 15% 23% 21% 13% 6% 6% 19% 16%
Female 1539 1602 10% 8% 17% 26% 17% 9% 4% 10% 13% 17%
Other 7 7 14% - 29% 14% 29% - - 14% - 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 9% 7% 16% 25% 18% 1% 5% 8% 17% 16%
French 654 485 10% 9% 15% 24% 20% 10% 4% 8% 14% 18%
Other 186 174 10% 6% 13% 21% 27% 1% 2% 1% 13% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 7% 6% 14% 24% 17% 15% 8% 9% 22% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 10% 7% 16% 23% 17% 12% 5% 8% 17% 17%
55+ 1156 996 10% 9% 17% 26% 21% 8% 3% 7% 10% 19%
REGION
BC 407 500 10% 6% 16% 25% 19% 13% 3% 8% 16% 16%
AB 339 500 8% 8% 18% 23% 19% 9% 5% 9% 15% 16%
SK+MB 195 500 9% 10% 16% 29% 20% 7% 3% 6% 9% 19%
ON 1150 500 10% 6% 16% 25% 18% 12% 5% 7% 18% 16%
QC 703 500 10% 9% 14% 23% 19% 10% 5% 9% 16% 19%
ATLANTIC 206 500 7% 7% 18% 27% 19% 10% 4% 8% 14% 14%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 6% 7% 15% 23% 21% 17% 8% 3% 25% 13%
CPC 659 701 9% 7% 15% 24% 23% 13% 5% 4% 18% 16%
NDP 402 363 1% 10% 15% 28% 14% 10% 4% 8% 14% 21%

@ EcoAnalytics

13



Table 12: How much do you trust each of the following to evaluate problems and propose solutions related to Canada’s energy system:

Your local utility

No trust at all Neutral A great deal of trust
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 11% 8% 16% 22% 20% 10% 5% 7% 15% 19%
Male 1454 1391 1% 7% 13% 22% 23% 1% 7% 5% 18% 19%
Female 1539 1602 12% 8% 18% 22% 18% 9% 4% 9% 13% 20%
Other 7 7 - 43% 14% 29% 14% - - - - 43%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 13% 10% 17% 21% 18% 9% 6% 7% 15% 22%
French 654 485 7% 5% 12% 26% 27% 12% 4% 6% 17% 12%
Other 186 174 11% 4% 1% 21% 24% 17% 3% 9% 19% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 8% 14% 24% 18% 1% 8% 9% 19% 16%
35-54 1021 1020 12% 9% 15% 23% 20% 8% 6% 8% 14% 21%
55+ 1156 996 13% 8% 18% 21% 22% 1% 3% 4% 14% 21%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 6% 16% 22% 22% 12% 5% 9% 17% 14%
AB 339 500 9% 7% 18% 27% 19% 6% 5% 9% 12% 16%
SK+MB 195 500 8% 10% 16% 26% 18% 1% 4% 6% 15% 18%
ON 1150 500 16% 10% 16% 20% 18% 9% 5% 6% 15% 26%
QC 703 500 7% 5% 13% 24% 27% 13% 6% 6% 19% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 14% 13% 19% 20% 15% 8% 5% 6% 13% 28%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 9% 6% 15% 19% 23% 14% 11% 2% 25% 15%
CPC 659 701 14% 6% 15% 24% 21% 12% 4% 5% 16% 20%
NDP 402 363 14% 9% 14% 24% 22% 9% 4% 5% 12% 22%
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Table 13: Now please rate the extent to which Canadians are [good/bad] at each of the following:

Finding solutions to environmental problems

Canadians are extremely Canadians are neither Canadians are extremely
bad at this good nor bad at this good at this
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 6% 13% 27% 25% 13% 6% 5% 20% 1%
Male 1454 1391 5% 6% 12% 25% 25% 15% 8% 4% 23% 1%
Female 1539 1602 5% 5% 13% 20% 25% 12% 5% 6% 16% 1%
Other 7 7 - 29% 29% 14% 14% 3 - 14% - 29%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 6% 14% 26% 27% 12% 6% 5% 18% 1%
French 654 485 6% 6% 12% 28% 21% 16% 7% 5% 23% 12%
Other 186 174 6% 5% 8% 30% 21% 18% 5% 7% 23% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 5% 13% 26% 23% 14% 7% 7% 21% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 4% 6% 12% 28% 25% 13% 7% 5% 20% 10%
55+ 1156 996 6% 6% 14% 27% 26% 13% 5% 3% 18% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 7% 10% 30% 25% 1% 5% 5% 16% 13%
AB 339 500 5% 5% 13% 24% 25% 14% 8% 5% 22% 1%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 7% 15% 26% 27% 1% 5% 5% 16% 1%
ON 1150 500 5% 6% 14% 25% 26% 13% 6% 5% 19% 10%
QC 703 500 6% 5% 1% 28% 21% 16% 8% 5% 23% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 5% 6% 14% 29% 25% 1% 4% 6% 15% 1%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 5% 1% 24% 28% 19% 9% 2% 28% 7%
CPC 659 701 6% 5% 13% 25% 28% 15% 6% 2% 21% 1%
NDP 402 363 7% 9% 13% 28% 25% 9% 5% 3% 14% 15%
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Table 14: Now please rate the extent to which Canadians are [good/bad] at each of the following:

Managing change so that no one is left behind

Canadians are extremely

Canadians are neither

Canadians are extremely

bad at this good nor bad at this good at this
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 9% 16% 1% 16% 10% 5% 6% 15% 16%
Male 1454 1391 6% 9% 15% 29% 18% 12% 7% 5% 19% 15%
Female 1539 1602 7% 9% 17% 32% 15% 8% 4% 8% 12% 16%
Other 7 7 14% 29% 14% 29% 14% - - - - 43%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 9% 17% 30% 16% 9% 5% 6% 14% 16%
French 654 485 8% 7% 15% 33% 14% 12% 5% 7% 16% 15%
Other 186 174 6% 8% 10% 27% 22% 16% 5% 6% 22% 14%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 7% 16% 25% 20% 12% 7% 7% 19% 12%
35-54 1021 1020 7% 9% 14% 32% 15% 12% 5% 6% 17% 16%
55+ 1156 996 8% 9% 18% 33% 14% 8% 4% 6% 1% 18%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 10% 17% 30% 16% 8% 3% 8% 12% 17%
AB 339 500 7% 8% 16% 31% 18% 8% 6% 6% 14% 15%
SK+MB 195 500 8% 1% 20% 27% 16% 6% 3% 8% 10% 19%
ON 1150 500 5% 9% 16% 31% 17% 1% 6% 5% 17% 14%
QC 703 500 8% 7% 15% 32% 14% 12% 6% 7% 18% 15%
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 12% 18% 29% 15% 9% 3% 5% 12% 22%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 7% 18% 28% 19% 13% 8% 3% 21% 1%
CPC 659 701 8% 8% 15% 1% 17% 1% 6% 3% 17% 16%
NDP 402 363 9% 1% 15% 33% 15% 10% 3% 4% 13% 19%
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Table 15: Now please rate the extent to which Canadians are [good/bad] at each of the following:

Managing natural resources in a responsible manner

Canadians are extremely Canadians are neither Canadians are extremely
bad at this good nor bad at this good at this
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 7% 14% 25% 24% 12% 7% 5% 19% 13%
Male 1454 1391 6% 6% 14% 22% 25% 15% 9% 4% 24% 12%
Female 1539 1602 6% 7% 14% 28% 23% 10% 5% 7% 15% 14%
Other 7 7 14% 14% 29% - 290% 3 - 14% - 20%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 7% 15% 24% 24% 12% 7% 5% 19% 13%
French 654 485 6% 7% 14% 27% 21% 13% 7% 6% 20% 13%
Other 186 174 7% 4% 7% 26% 27% 12% 1% 5% 23% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 7% 13% 25% 22% 12% 8% 7% 20% 12%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 6% 15% 26% 23% 12% 8% 6% 20% 1%
55+ 1156 996 7% 7% 14% 24% 26% 12% 6% 4% 18% 14%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 7% 15% 29% 23% 1% 4% 5% 15% 13%
AB 339 500 5% 6% 14% 21% 22% 17% 10% 6% 27% 1%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 9% 13% 24% 24% 14% 4% 5% 18% 16%
ON 1150 500 6% 6% 14% 24% 26% 1% 7% 5% 18% 12%
QC 703 500 5% 7% 13% 26% 22% 13% 9% 6% 22% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 8% 9% 18% 23% 24% 10% 4% 5% 14% 17%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 4% 14% 25% 26% 16% 10% 2% 26% 7%
CPC 659 701 6% 5% 1% 21% 28% 15% 10% 3% 25% 12%
NDP 402 363 9% 9% 13% 20% 20% 12% 4% 5% 15% 18%
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Table 16: Now please rate the extent to which Canadians are [good/bad] at each of the following:

Developing new clean technologies

Canadians are extremely Canadians are neither Canadians are extremely
bad at this good nor bad at this good at this
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 6% 12% 24% 25% 15% 8% 5% 23% 1%
Male 1454 1391 5% 6% 12% 22% 24% 17% 10% 4% 28% 10%
Female 1539 1602 6% 5% 12% 26% 26% 13% 6% 6% 19% 1%
Other 7 7 14% 14% - 43% 14% 14% - - 14% 29%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 6% 13% 24% 26% 14% 7% 5% 21% 1%
French 654 485 5% 5% 9% 24% 23% 19% 10% 4% 20% 10%
Other 186 174 8% 4% 10% 27% 23% 12% 10% 5% 22% 13%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 5% 12% 24% 23% 14% 7% 8% 22% 1%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 6% 1% 26% 23% 15% 9% 6% 24% 1%
55+ 1156 996 5% 5% 13% 22% 28% 16% 8% 3% 24% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 5% 8% 16% 24% 25% 1% 5% 5% 17% 13%
AB 339 500 6% 6% 12% 25% 24% 15% 7% 6% 22% 12%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 7% 16% 23% 26% 12% 5% 5% 17% 12%
ON 1150 500 5% 5% 1% 25% 26% 14% 9% 6% 23% 10%
QC 703 500 4% 5% 9% 24% 23% 20% 1% 4% 31% 9%
ATLANTIC 206 500 7% 6% 13% 20% 28% 14% 8% 5% 21% 13%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 5% 10% 16% 30% 20% 14% 2% 34% 8%
CPC 659 701 7% 4% 1% 26% 28% 15% 7% 2% 22% 1%
NDP 402 363 7% 10% 15% 23% 22% 14% 6% 4% 20% 17%
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Table 17: Now please rate the extent to which Canadians are [good/bad] at each of the following:

Developing natural resources like oil and gas

Canadians are extremely Canadians are neither Canadians are extremely
bad at this good nor bad at this good at this
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 4% 10% 23% 23% 17% 10% 6% 28% 10%
Male 1454 1391 5% 5% 1% 21% 22% 19% 13% 4% 32% 10%
Female 1539 1602 6% 4% 10% 25% 24% 15% 8% 8% 24% 9%
Other 7 7 14% - - 14% 29% - 43% - 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 4% 10% 22% 24% 18% 12% 6% 29% 9%
French 654 485 6% 6% 1% 28% 23% 14% 6% 6% 21% 12%
Other 186 174 7% 4% 6% 24% 21% 23% 9% 5% 32% 12%
AGE
18-34 822 984 6% 4% 10% 22% 24% 16% 10% 8% 25% 9%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 4% 10% 25% 20% 20% 1% 6% 30% 9%
55+ 1156 996 6% 5% 10% 23% 25% 16% 1% 4% 27% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 7% 4% 9% 26% 23% 16% 8% 6% 25% 1%
AB 339 500 4% 5% 7% 16% 21% 22% 21% 4% 43% 9%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 5% 9% 19% 23% 21% 12% 6% 33% 10%
ON 1150 500 6% 3% 10% 23% 25% 17% 10% 6% 27% 9%
QC 703 500 5% 6% 1% 28% 21% 16% 7% 7% 23% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 6% 13% 22% 24% 15% 8% 6% 23% 12%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 4% 8% 21% 27% 20% 15% 2% 35% 7%
CPC 659 701 6% 5% 8% 18% 24% 22% 14% 2% 36% 1%
NDP 402 363 8% 3% 12% 24% 23% 16% 9% 5% 25% 1%
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Table 18: [Agree/Disagree] with the following statements:

| feel a personal obligation to do my part to prevent climate change

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 4% 6% 20% 23% 19% 22% 2% 41% 8%
Male 1454 1391 5% 5% 7% 19% 24% 17% 20% 2% 37% 1%
Female 1539 1602 3% 3% 5% 21% 22% 20% 25% 2% 45% 5%
Other 7 7 14% - - - 20% 14% 290% 14% 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 4% 6% 21% 24% 18% 21% 2% 39% 8%
French 654 485 3% 3% 5% 16% 22% 20% 28% 2% 47% 6%
Other 186 174 4% 4% 5% 20% 19% 21% 23% 4% 45% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 5% 8% 20% 22% 17% 21% 3% 38% 8%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 4% 6% 21% 24% 17% 21% 3% 38% 9%
55+ 1156 996 3% 3% 4% 19% 24% 21% 24% 1% 46% 7%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 2% 7% 21% 24% 18% 22% 2% 41% 6%
AB 339 500 5% 5% 7% 23% 22% 16% 21% 2% 37% 10%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 5% 5% 23% 23% 18% 22% 2% 39% 9%
ON 1150 500 4% 5% 6% 20% 25% 18% 20% 2% 38% 9%
QC 703 500 3% 4% 5% 16% 21% 20% 28% 3% 48% 7%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 2% 4% 18% 24% 23% 23% 1% 46% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 7% 14% 22% 23% 28% 1% 51% 4%
CPC 659 701 6% 8% 8% 22% 26% 17% 1% 1% 29% 14%
NDP 402 363 1% 2% 6% 24% 22% 13% 29% 0% 43% 4%
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Table 19: [Agree/Disagree] with the following statements:

| don’t feel obligated to change my lifestyle for the sake of the environment

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 20% 17% 18% 23% 10% 5% 6% 2% 12% 37%
Male 1454 1391 16% 15% 18% 23% 1% 7% 8% 2% 15% 31%
Female 1539 1602 24% 18% 17% 22% 8% 4% 5% 2% 9% 41%
Other 7 7 14% 43% 14% 14% 14% - - - - 57%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 18% 16% 18% 24% 10% 5% 7% 2% 12% 34%
French 654 485 26% 17% 17% 19% 8% 6% 5% 2% 1% 44%
Other 186 174 20% 21% 13% 25% 10% 5% 4% 2% 9% 41%
AGE
18-34 822 984 17% 13% 16% 24% 14% 6% 8% 3% 14% 30%
35-54 1021 1020 19% 16% 16% 25% 9% 6% 7% 2% 13% 35%
55+ 1156 996 23% 20% 20% 20% 8% 5% 5% 1% 9% 43%
REGION
BC 407 500 22% 17% 21% 21% 8% 5% 4% 2% 10% 39%
AB 339 500 15% 15% 22% 21% 10% 8% 7% 2% 15% 30%
SK+MB 195 500 22% 17% 20% 21% 8% 5% 4% 2% 10% 39%
ON 1150 500 17% 16% 16% 26% 1% 5% 8% 2% 13% 33%
QC 703 500 25% 17% 16% 20% 0% 5% 6% 3% 1% 42%
ATLANTIC 206 500 23% 20% 18% 23% 6% 4% 6% 1% 9% 43%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 20% 16% 18% 18% 9% 6% 1% 2% 17% 36%
CPC 659 701 1% 17% 20% 23% 13% 8% 7% 1% 15% 28%
NDP 402 363 27% 13% 17% 24% 12% 5% 2% 1% 6% 40%
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Table 20: [Agree/Disagree] with the following statements:

| feel guilty when | use my car.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 24% 1% 12% 30% 10% 6% 4% 3% 10% 35%
Male 1454 1391 28% 12% 1% 24% 10% 7% 5% 3% 12% 40%
Female 1539 1602 20% 10% 13% 35% 10% 5% 4% 4% 9% 30%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% 20% 290% - - 14% - 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 25% 1% 12% 29% 10% 5% 5% 3% 10% 36%
French 654 485 22% 9% 13% 31% 10% 7% 3% 5% 10% 32%
Other 186 174 22% 10% 13% 34% 12% 5% 3% 2% 7% 32%
AGE
18-34 822 984 19% 9% 13% 27% 12% 10% 5% 5% 15% 28%
35-54 1021 1020 23% 13% 12% 28% 11% 5% 5% 3% 10% 35%
55+ 1156 996 28% 1% 12% 33% 8% 3% 3% 2% 7% 39%
REGION
BC 407 500 22% 1% 14% 30% 10% 6% 3% 4% 10% 33%
AB 339 500 29% 14% 13% 23% 10% 5% 3% 3% 8% 44%
SK+MB 195 500 34% 14% 1% 22% 9% 4% 2% 3% 6% 49%
ON 1150 500 24% 10% 1% 32% 10% 5% 6% 3% 1% 34%
QC 703 500 20% 9% 13% 32% 1% 7% 3% 5% 1% 20%
ATLANTIC 206 500 23% 14% 14% 28% 10% 4% 4% 2% 8% 38%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 20% 12% 1% 26% 10% 8% 8% 3% 17% 32%
CPC 659 701 40% 1% 14% 20% 7% 4% 2% 1% 6% 51%
NDP 402 363 18% 10% 14% 1% 12% 6% 6% 2% 12% 29%
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Table 21: [Agree/Disagree] with the following statements:

I worry about my impact on the environment.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 5% 8% 22% 22% 18% 17% 2% 34% 1%
Male 1454 1391 8% 6% 9% 22% 21% 16% 16% 2% 32% 14%
Female 1539 1602 5% 4% 7% 22% 23% 19% 18% 2% 37% 9%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 14% 14% 14% 14% 20% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 6% 9% 24% 23% 15% 15% 2% 20% 13%
French 654 485 3% 3% 5% 14% 21% 27% 25% 3% 51% 6%
Other 186 174 8% 5% 3% 20% 20% 19% 14% 2% 33% 13%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 4% 8% 20% 22% 17% 19% 3% 36% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 5% 10% 21% 23% 16% 16% 2% 32% 1%
55+ 1156 996 7% 5% 6% 23% 22% 20% 15% 1% 35% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 9% 6% 8% 21% 24% 16% 15% 1% 31% 15%
AB 339 500 7% 8% 10% 27% 22% 12% 13% 2% 25% 14%
SK+MB 195 500 9% 6% 12% 21% 23% 14% 13% 1% 27% 15%
ON 1150 500 7% 5% 9% 25% 23% 15% 15% 2% 30% 12%
QC 703 500 3% 3% 4% 15% 21% 26% 25% 3% 51% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 6% 10% 23% 24% 17% 14% 1% 30% 12%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 3% 7% 19% 24% 19% 22% 2% 41% 8%
CPC 659 701 10% 10% 12% 23% 20% 14% 10% 1% 24% 20%
NDP 402 363 6% 4% 8% 24% 24% 18% 17% 0% 35% 10%
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Table 22: [Agree/Disagree] with the following statements:

I don’t feel obligated to help society reduce its environmental impact

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 25% 17% 17% 20% 8% 5% 6% 2% 1% 42%
Male 1454 1391 20% 16% 17% 20% 10% 8% 7% 2% 15% 36%
Female 1539 1602 29% 18% 17% 20% 6% 3% 5% 2% 8% 48%
Other 7 7 290% 29% 29% 14% - - - - - 57%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 23% 17% 17% 21% 8% 5% 6% 2% 12% 40%
French 654 485 31% 17% 17% 15% 6% 5% 5% 2% 10% 48%
Other 186 174 24% 21% 15% 23% 6% 6% 2% 4% 8% 45%
AGE
18-34 822 984 19% 14% 15% 22% 10% 8% 8% 3% 16% 34%
35-54 1021 1020 23% 16% 17% 21% 9% 4% 7% 2% 1% 39%
55+ 1156 996 30% 21% 18% 18% 5% 4% 4% 1% 7% 50%
REGION
BC 407 500 24% 21% 17% 21% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8% 45%
AB 339 500 21% 16% 19% 22% 7% 6% 6% 2% 1% 38%
SK+MB 195 500 27% 19% 19% 20% 7% 6% 2% 1% 8% 46%
ON 1150 500 21% 16% 15% 22% 9% 6% 8% 2% 14% 37%
QC 703 500 29% 17% 18% 16% 7% 5% 6% 3% 1% 46%
ATLANTIC 206 500 30% 20% 17% 18% 6% 4% 4% 1% 8% 51%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 26% 16% 17% 17% 7% 6% 10% 2% 15% 42%
CPC 659 701 16% 16% 18% 23% 1% 9% 6% 1% 15% 32%
NDP 402 363 20% 14% 16% 22% 1% 3% 4% 0% 7% 43%
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Table 23: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

The accumulation of plastics in the ocean

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 14% 9% 12% 15% 13% 26% 39% 3%
Male 1454 1391 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 15% 9% 13% 15% 13% 21% 35% 4%
Female 1539 1602 2% 0% 1% 3% 3% 13% 8% 12% 15% 13% 30% 43% 2%
Other 7 7 - - - - 14% - - - - 20% 57% 86% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 15% 9% 12% 14% 13% 25% 38% 3%
French 654 485 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 10% 8% 12% 17% 14% 30% 44% 2%
Other 186 174 2% 0% 1% 2% 5% 14% 8% 14% 18% 13% 23% 35% 3%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 19% 1% 13% 13% 10% 20% 30% 4%
35-54 1021 1020 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 13% 1% 13% 15% 12% 24% 36% 3%
55+ 1156 996 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 12% 5% 11% 16% 17% 32% 49% 2%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 1% 0% 3% 3% 12% 10% 1% 14% 15% 28% 43% 3%
AB 339 500 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 15% 10% 10% 14% 14% 23% 37% 3%
SK+MB 195 500 2% 1% 2% 5% 4% 13% 8% 14% 12% 12% 26% 39% 3%
ON 1150 500 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 16% 9% 13% 16% 12% 24% 36% 3%
QC 703 500 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 12% 8% 12% 16% 14% 29% 43% 2%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 16% 8% 13% 12% 15% 25% 40% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 0% 2% 3% 12% 9% 13% 16% 14% 29% 43% 3%
CPC 659 701 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 15% 9% 13% 13% 14% 20% 34% 3%
NDP 402 363 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 17% 9% 1% 16% 10% 27% 38% 2%
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Table 24: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Pollution of rivers and lakes

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 16% 1% 14% 14% 12% 21% 33% 3%
Male 1454 1391 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 17% 12% 16% 15% 10% 18% 28% 4%
Female 1539 1602 2% 0% 1% 2% 3% 16% 10% 13% 14% 14% 24% 38% 2%
Other 7 7 14% - - - - 14% - 290% 14% 290% - 20% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 18% 12% 15% 14% 1% 20% 1% 3%
French 654 485 2% 1% 0% 3% 4% 1% 8% 14% 15% 17% 25% 42% 3%
Other 186 174 2% 0% 1% 1% 4% 18% 7% 15% 18% 13% 20% 33% 3%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 18% 13% 13% 13% 10% 18% 29% 5%
35-54 1021 1020 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 17% 13% 15% 13% 1% 21% 31% 3%
55+ 1156 996 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 15% 8% 15% 17% 15% 24% 38% 2%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 19% 10% 14% 14% 10% 21% 1% 3%
AB 339 500 3% 0% 2% 5% 4% 22% 10% 15% 13% 1% 15% 25% 3%
SK+MB 195 500 2% 2% 1% 2% 5% 16% 12% 14% 16% 10% 19% 29% 4%
ON 1150 500 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 16% 13% 15% 14% 12% 22% 33% 3%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 13% 9% 14% 15% 16% 25% 40% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 18% 1% 12% 17% 12% 18% 30% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 13% 13% 15% 16% 13% 23% 35% 3%
CPC 659 701 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 20% 10% 16% 13% 12% 14% 25% 4%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 0% 1% 4% 16% 1% 16% 15% 12% 22% 34% 2%
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Table 25: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Contamination of drinking water

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 14% 10% 13% 13% 12% 24% 35% 4%
Male 1454 1391 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 14% 10% 14% 14% 1% 21% 32% 5%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 14% 10% 13% 12% 12% 26% 39% 3%
Other 7 7 - - - - - 29% - 43% - 14% 14% 29% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 16% 10% 14% 13% 10% 21% 1% 5%
French 654 485 2% 0% 1% 3% 2% 10% 7% 12% 12% 17% 33% 50% 2%
Other 186 174 2% 3% 1% 2% 6% 13% 9% 13% 15% 12% 24% 36% 5%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 17% 9% 12% 12% 12% 19% 1% 5%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 15% 1% 13% 12% 10% 24% 34% 5%
55+ 1156 996 3% 1% 1% 3% 4% 1% 8% 15% 14% 13% 27% 40% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 1% 2% 6% 6% 16% 10% 13% 1% 10% 22% 32% 4%
AB 339 500 3% 3% 3% 5% 6% 20% 9% 1% 12% 10% 17% 27% 6%
SK+MB 195 500 2% 1% 4% 6% 5% 15% 9% 14% 14% 8% 22% 30% 3%
ON 1150 500 3% 2% 2% 2% 5% 14% 1% 14% 14% 10% 22% 32% 5%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 10% 7% 12% 12% 16% 32% 48% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 16% 9% 14% 14% 12% 22% 34% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 12% 10% 13% 16% 12% 22% 35% 4%
CPC 659 701 4% 2% 4% 5% 5% 12% 1% 16% 12% 12% 17% 29% 6%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 12% 10% 12% 16% 9% 26% 35% 3%
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Table 26: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Air pollution

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 1% 1% 4% 5% 17% 1% 13% 16% 12% 17% 29% 3%
Male 1454 1391 4% 1% 2% 5% 4% 18% 13% 14% 14% 1% 15% 26% 5%
Female 1539 1602 1% 1% 1% 3% 5% 17% 10% 13% 18% 13% 20% 33% 2%
Other 7 7 - - - 20% - - 14% - 20% 14% 14% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 18% 12% 14% 15% 1% 15% 26% 4%
French 654 485 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 14% 9% 12% 15% 16% 23% 40% 2%
Other 186 174 2% - 0% 1% 5% 17% 12% 13% 18% 12% 20% 32% 2%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 1% 1% 4% 6% 17% 14% 13% 14% 13% 15% 28% 4%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 1% 1% 4% 5% 18% 12% 13% 16% 10% 17% 27% 4%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 1% 4% 3% 17% 9% 15% 16% 13% 20% 32% 3%
REGION
BC 407 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 7% 17% 12% 16% 13% 13% 14% 26% 3%
AB 339 500 3% 1% 3% 7% 7% 22% 13% 14% 12% 7% 1% 18% 4%
SK+MB 195 500 3% 2% 3% 5% 8% 18% 13% 14% 12% 9% 13% 22% 5%
ON 1150 500 3% 1% 1% 3% 3% 17% 1% 13% 18% 12% 18% 30% 4%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 15% 9% 12% 16% 15% 23% 39% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 20% 12% 13% 16% 10% 16% 26% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 15% 1% 13% 19% 12% 18% 30% 2%
CPC 659 701 4% 2% 3% 8% 6% 16% 13% 13% 15% 1% 9% 21% 6%
NDP 402 363 1% 0% 1% 1% 5% 19% 14% 12% 19% 10% 19% 30% 1%
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Table 27: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Climate change

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 1% 3% 4% 5% 17% 10% 12% 15% 1% 17% 28% 6%
Male 1454 1391 7% 2% 4% 4% 5% 16% 1% 12% 15% 1% 14% 25% 0%
Female 1539 1602 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 18% 10% 12% 16% 12% 19% 31% 4%
Other 7 7 - - - - 14% - - 20% 14% - 43% 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 18% 1% 12% 15% 10% 16% 26% 7%
French 654 485 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 14% 9% 1% 17% 15% 21% 36% 4%
Other 186 174 3% 1% 2% 4% 3% 14% 10% 16% 14% 16% 15% 31% 4%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 1% 2% 4% 5% 18% 12% 1% 15% 10% 17% 27% 5%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 2% 3% 4% 5% 18% 10% 13% 15% 10% 16% 26% 6%
55+ 1156 996 5% 1% 3% 3% 4% 15% 9% 12% 16% 13% 18% 31% 7%
REGION
BC 407 500 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 17% 12% 12% 15% 1% 17% 28% 7%
AB 339 500 9% 1% 5% 10% 7% 19% 10% 1% 10% 7% 1% 18% 10%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 3% 3% 6% 7% 19% 8% 13% 1% 9% 13% 22% 10%
ON 1150 500 4% 1% 2% 3% 4% 17% 1% 13% 17% 1% 17% 28% 5%
QC 703 500 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% 13% 10% 10% 18% 15% 21% 36% 4%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 1% 2% 2% 5% 21% 10% 12% 14% 13% 17% 30% 5%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 16% 10% 13% 18% 12% 20% 33% 3%
CPC 659 701 10% 4% 5% 7% 5% 15% 12% 12% 14% 8% 9% 16% 14%
NDP 402 363 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 15% 12% 10% 16% 14% 20% 34% 3%
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Table 28: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Wildfires
Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 3% 1% 3% 5% 7% 19% 10% 13% 14% 9% 14% 23% 5%
Male 1454 1391 4% 2% 3% 6% 8% 20% 12% 13% 13% 7% 10% 18% 7%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 2% 5% 6% 19% 9% 13% 15% 10% 18% 28% 3%
Other 7 7 14% - - - 290% - - - - 57% - 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 2% 3% 5% 7% 19% 1% 13% 15% 8% 14% 22% 5%
French 654 485 3% 1% 2% 6% 6% 19% 1% 14% 13% 1% 14% 25% 4%
Other 186 174 2% 0% 1% 5% 1% 20% 6% 10% 16% 10% 17% 28% 2%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 2% 4% 7% 9% 21% 10% 13% 12% 7% 1% 18% 6%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 1% 4% 6% 8% 20% 1% 12% 13% 9% 14% 23% 4%
55+ 1156 996 3% 1% 1% 4% 4% 18% 10% 15% 17% 1% 16% 27% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 2% 0% 1% 3% 5% 17% 10% 16% 16% 12% 18% 1% 2%
AB 339 500 3% 2% 4% 5% 7% 21% 12% 1% 13% 9% 14% 23% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 2% 1% 4% 5% 7% 18% 12% 15% 16% 7% 14% 21% 3%
ON 1150 500 4% 2% 3% 5% 8% 20% 10% 13% 15% 7% 13% 20% 6%
QC 703 500 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 20% 10% 14% 13% 10% 14% 24% 4%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 1% 2% 7% 6% 21% 9% 13% 15% 9% 14% 23% 5%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 3% 5% 8% 16% 1% 14% 15% 8% 17% 25% 3%
CPC 659 701 5% 3% 3% 8% 6% 20% 1% 14% 14% 9% 8% 17% 8%
NDP 402 363 3% 1% 2% 4% 9% 16% 10% 12% 20% 6% 16% 23% 4%
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Table 29: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Floods
Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 2% 4% 6% 7% 21% 12% 13% 12% 7% 10% 17% 7%
Male 1454 1391 6% 3% 5% 6% 8% 21% 13% 13% 12% 6% 7% 14% 9%
Female 1539 1602 3% 1% 4% 6% 7% 21% 1% 13% 13% 8% 12% 21% 4%
Other 7 7 - - 14% - - 14% - 290% 14% 14% 14% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 22% 12% 13% 12% 6% 9% 15% 7%
French 654 485 4% 2% 2% 6% 6% 17% 10% 15% 14% 1% 14% 25% 5%
Other 186 174 5% 2% 1% 4% 9% 24% 9% 13% 10% 1% 13% 24% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 2% 5% 7% 9% 23% 13% 12% 10% 7% 7% 14% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 2% 5% 7% 8% 20% 14% 1% 10% 7% 1% 17% 7%
55+ 1156 996 4% 2% 3% 6% 5% 20% 9% 15% 16% 8% 12% 19% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 2% 6% 6% 7% 23% 12% 1% 12% 7% 9% 16% 7%
AB 339 500 6% 3% 6% 9% 7% 25% 13% 10% 7% 6% 7% 14% 9%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 3% 7% 8% 1% 22% 1% 1% 9% 4% 7% 12% 10%
ON 1150 500 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 20% 12% 14% 14% 6% 9% 15% 7%
QC 703 500 3% 1% 3% 6% 6% 18% 1% 15% 13% 1% 14% 24% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 21% 10% 1% 14% 10% 10% 20% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 5% 5% 6% 20% 10% 16% 15% 8% 12% 20% 4%
CPC 659 701 8% 3% 7% 7% 8% 20% 13% 1% 1% 7% 5% 12% 1%
NDP 402 363 4% 2% 3% 6% 9% 22% 9% 13% 14% 6% 12% 18% 6%
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Table 30: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Heat waves
Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 2% 3% 7% 8% 21% 10% 13% 13% 8% 1% 19% 7%
Male 1454 1391 6% 3% 4% 8% 8% 19% 10% 13% 12% 7% 9% 16% 9%
Female 1539 1602 4% 1% 2% 6% 7% 22% 9% 12% 14% 8% 12% 21% 5%
Other 7 7 - - - - - - 14% - 14% 43% 29% 71% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 2% 4% 7% 8% 22% 10% 13% 1% 7% 10% 16% 8%
French 654 485 3% 2% 3% 6% 5% 19% 8% 13% 17% 10% 14% 23% 5%
Other 186 174 3% 0% 2% 5% 7% 17% 9% 8% 21% 12% 14% 27% 3%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 2% 3% 8% 9% 20% 1% 13% 12% 7% 9% 16% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 2% 3% 6% 8% 21% 1% 14% 1% 7% 12% 19% 7%
55+ 1156 996 5% 3% 4% 7% 6% 21% 7% 12% 16% 9% 1% 20% 8%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 3% 3% 6% 8% 23% 10% 13% 13% 8% 8% 16% 9%
AB 339 500 8% 3% 5% 9% 7% 24% 13% 9% 7% 6% 8% 14% 1%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 3% 6% 8% 12% 20% 9% 14% 10% 4% 7% 1% 10%
ON 1150 500 4% 1% 2% 6% 8% 20% 10% 14% 14% 7% 13% 20% 5%
QC 703 500 3% 2% 3% 6% 6% 19% 8% 12% 17% 10% 14% 23% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 7% 2% 4% 8% 8% 22% 9% 15% 10% 8% 6% 14% 10%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 4% 6% 7% 17% 1% 14% 15% 8% 14% 22% 5%
CPC 659 701 8% 4% 5% 9% 10% 20% 10% 1% 12% 6% 5% 12% 12%
NDP 402 363 6% 1% 1% 7% 7% 17% 10% 14% 14% 8% 14% 22% 7%
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Table 31: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Oil spills
Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)

Total 3000 3000 4% 2% 4% 5% 6% 19% 10% 13% 12% 9% 17% 26% 5%
Male 1454 1391 5% 2% 5% 5% 6% 17% 12% 13% 13% 8% 14% 22% 7%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 3% 4% 7% 20% 8% 14% 12% 10% 19% 29% 3%
Other 7 7 - - 14% - - 20% - - 14% 20% 14% 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 21 2341 % 2% % % % 20% 1% 13% 12% 8% 14% 22% 6%

g 59 34 4 4 5 7 3 4
French 654 485 3% 0% 2% 4% 3% 14% 7% 14% 13% 15% 25% 39% 3%
Other 186 174 4% 1% 3% 2% 7% 19% 9% 16% 18% 8% 14% 22% 4%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 1% 4% 6% 7% 20% 12% 14% 1% 9% 12% 21% 5%

- 1021 1020 % 2% % % % 19% 1% 12% 14% % 17% 24% 6%
35-54 4 4 4 7 9 4 7 7 4
55+ 1156 996 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 17% 9% 14% 12% 1% 19% 30% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 18% 10% 15% 1% 10% 18% 28% 6%
AB 339 500 5% 4% 7% 6% 9% 23% 9% 10% 10% 8% 8% 16% 10%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 2% 5% 9% 8% 18% 10% 10% 12% 5% 15% 19% 9%
ON 1150 500 3% 1% 4% 4% 7% 19% 12% 15% 13% 7% 15% 22% 5%
QC 703 500 3% 0% 2% 4% 4% 15% 8% 14% 13% 14% 24% 38% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 1% 2% 6% 5% 23% 1% 10% 15% 8% 14% 23% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 4% 4% 6% 16% 13% 12% 18% 8% 17% 25% 3%
CPC 659 701 7% 3% 6% 8% 9% 16% 9% 14% 10% 7% 10% 17% 10%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 3% 3% 6% 21% 8% 15% 9% 9% 24% 32% 3%
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Table 32: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Depleted fish stocks

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 3% 2% 3% 3% 6% 18% 1% 13% 14% 1% 17% 28% 5%
Male 1454 1391 4% 2% 3% 4% 6% 17% 12% 13% 13% 10% 16% 26% 5%
Female 1539 1602 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 18% 1% 13% 14% 1% 19% 29% 5%
Other 7 7 - - - - 14% 43% - 14% - 20% - 290% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 18% 1% 13% 13% 10% 17% 26% 6%
g
French 654 485 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 15% 1% 13% 14% 14% 20% 34% 3%
Other 186 174 3% - 2% 2% 7% 19% 1% 12% 20% 6% 17% 24% 3%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 1% 3% 5% 8% 20% 1% 13% 13% 7% 13% 20% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 2% 4% 4% 5% 20% 13% 13% 1% 10% 17% 26% 6%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 14% 10% 13% 17% 14% 21% 35% 3%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 17% 10% 12% 17% 10% 18% 28% 5%
AB 339 500 3% 1% 3% 4% 7% 25% 1% 12% 12% 9% 13% 21% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 2% 4% 5% 7% 19% 1% 12% 13% 9% 13% 23% 7%
ON 1150 500 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 17% 13% 13% 13% 10% 18% 27% 6%
QC 703 500 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 15% 1% 14% 13% 13% 19% 32% 4%
ATLANTIC 206 500 1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 18% 9% 14% 14% 13% 19% 32% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 2% 2% 5% 17% 13% 14% 15% 1% 17% 28% 4%
CPC 659 701 5% 2% 4% 5% 6% 16% 13% 15% 13% 1% 1% 22% 7%
NDP 402 363 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% 18% 8% 13% 15% 1% 20% 30% 3%
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Table 33: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Pesticides used in agriculture

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 17% 1% 14% 13% 10% 19% 29% 5%
Male 1454 1391 4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 17% 1% 16% 12% 10% 15% 25% 6%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 3% 4% 5% 16% 1% 12% 13% 10% 22% 32% 3%
Other 7 7 14% - - 14% - 57% - - - 14% - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 2% 3% 5% 5% 17% 12% 14% 12% 9% 17% 26% 5%
French 654 485 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 13% 8% 16% 16% 14% 24% 37% 3%
Other 186 174 1% 0% 2% 4% 6% 18% 9% 1% 14% 13% 22% 35% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 2% 4% 6% 8% 18% 1% 14% 12% 8% 14% 21% 5%
35-54 1021 1020 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 17% 12% 13% 12% 9% 20% 29% 4%
55+ 1156 996 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 15% 9% 15% 14% 13% 22% 34% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 1% 2% 5% 6% 17% 10% 12% 14% 10% 20% 29% 5%
AB 339 500 3% 2% 5% 9% 7% 22% 10% 12% 1% 6% 13% 20% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 6% 2% 4% 6% 7% 16% 1% 12% 14% 8% 14% 21% 8%
ON 1150 500 3% 2% 3% 4% 5% 16% 13% 15% 1% 10% 19% 290% 5%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 3% 14% 9% 15% 15% 13% 23% 36% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 1% 1% 5% 5% 20% 10% 14% 15% 1% 16% 26% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 3% 5% 5% 15% 13% 14% 14% 9% 18% 27% 4%
CPC 659 701 5% 4% 4% 7% 6% 16% 8% 15% 10% 1% 14% 25% 9%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 16% 13% 13% 13% 1% 21% 32% 2%
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Table 34: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Toxics in consumer products

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 17% 10% 12% 14% 12% 21% 33% 3%
Male 1454 1391 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 16% 1% 13% 15% 12% 18% 29% 5%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 18% 10% 12% 14% 12% 25% 37% 2%
Other 7 7 14% 14% - - 20% - - 290% 14% - - - 20%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 19% 1% 12% 13% 1% 19% 30% 4%
French 654 485 1% 1% 1% 3% 4% 12% 8% 12% 16% 13% 28% 41% 2%
Other 186 174 1% - 3% 0% 6% 15% 6% 13% 18% 14% 25% 38% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 1% 3% 5% 7% 18% 10% 13% 13% 1% 16% 26% 4%
35-54 1021 1020 2% 1% 2% 3% 5% 18% 13% 1% 14% 9% 21% 30% 4%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 15% 8% 13% 15% 14% 26% 40% 2%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 18% 10% 13% 15% 10% 20% 30% 4%
AB 339 500 3% 1% 2% 5% 8% 19% 1% 12% 13% 9% 16% 25% 4%
SK+MB 195 500 3% 1% 2% 4% 4% 17% 12% 12% 14% 1% 18% 29% 4%
ON 1150 500 2% 1% 2% 2% 5% 19% 1% 12% 12% 12% 21% 33% 3%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 12% 8% 12% 17% 13% 27% 40% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 1% 2% 3% 6% 19% 10% 13% 13% 13% 19% 32% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 1% 2% 2% 6% 16% 13% 13% 14% 12% 19% 31% 4%
CPC 659 701 4% 1% 3% 5% 6% 17% 9% 12% 14% 13% 16% 28% 5%
NDP 402 363 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 17% 13% 1% 14% 1% 23% 34% 1%
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Table 35: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Genetically modified organisms

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 2% 5% 5% 6% 19% 10% 1% 12% 8% 15% 23% 9%
Male 1454 1391 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 18% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 21% 12%
Female 1539 1602 5% 2% 4% 4% 6% 20% 9% 1% 12% 9% 17% 26% 7%
Other 7 7 14% - 14% 14% 14% 14% - - - 14% 14% 20% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 19% 9% 1% 1% 8% 14% 22% 10%
French 654 485 4% 2% 3% 3% 6% 18% 11% 12% 16% 8% 17% 25% 6%
Other 186 174 5% 0% 3% 4% 7% 20% 7% 1% 14% 10% 18% 28% 6%
AGE
18-34 822 984 10% 3% 6% 6% 9% 20% 9% 10% 10% 7% 1% 18% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 18% 1% 13% 10% 9% 16% 24% 8%
55+ 1156 996 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 19% 8% 1% 15% 9% 18% 27% 8%
REGION
BC 407 500 9% 2% 3% 7% 6% 18% 9% 1% 1% 7% 15% 22% 11%
AB 339 500 10% 3% 7% 7% 6% 22% 10% 6% 1% 6% 12% 18% 13%
SK+MB 195 500 1% 5% 7% 6% 8% 16% 8% 12% 8% 6% 13% 19% 16%
ON 1150 500 6% 2% 5% 5% 5% 19% 9% 12% 1% 10% 15% 25% 8%
QC 703 500 5% 2% 3% 2% 6% 18% 1% 13% 15% 8% 17% 25% 7%
ATLANTIC 206 500 7% 3% 5% 6% 6% 20% 8% 10% 1% 9% 15% 24% 10%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 7% 3% 5% 4% 7% 18% 10% 1% 14% 7% 13% 20% 10%
CPC 659 701 9% 3% 6% 6% 6% 16% 9% 12% 1% 8% 13% 21% 13%
NDP 402 363 6% 1% 4% 5% 7% 19% 9% 12% 9% 10% 17% 27% 8%
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Table 36: Please indicate how worried you are about each of the following issues:

Species extinction and loss of biodiversity

Not worried at all Moderately worried Extremely worried
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 19% 10% 13% 14% 10% 19% 29% 4%
Male 1454 1391 4% 2% 2% 5% 5% 17% 12% 13% 14% 9% 17% 26% 6%
Female 1539 1602 2% 1% 1% 3% 5% 20% 9% 13% 14% 1% 22% 32% 3%
Other 7 7 - - - - - 14% 14% 14% 290% 14% 14% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 20% 10% 13% 13% 9% 19% 28% 5%
French 654 485 2% 1% 1% 4% 4% 14% 1% 13% 15% 12% 22% 33% 3%
Other 186 174 1% 2% 0% 0% 7% 17% 10% 15% 19% 10% 17% 27% 3%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 17% 1% 12% 14% 9% 18% 27% 5%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 2% 2% 4% 5% 19% 1% 14% 13% 8% 19% 28% 5%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 2% 4% 3% 20% 9% 13% 15% 1% 21% 32% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 20% 1% 13% 12% 12% 18% 30% 4%
AB 339 500 3% 1% 2% 5% 7% 21% 1% 12% 14% 7% 16% 23% 5%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 2% 5% 5% 6% 19% 13% 1% 1% 7% 17% 24% 6%
ON 1150 500 3% 2% 1% 3% 4% 19% 9% 14% 15% 9% 20% 30% 5%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 1% 5% 6% 15% 1% 13% 15% 1% 21% 32% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 2% 2% 5% 5% 22% 8% 1% 12% 1% 19% 30% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 1% 1% 4% 6% 17% 9% 15% 16% 9% 20% 29% 3%
CPC 659 701 5% 2% 4% 5% 5% 20% 10% 15% 1% 9% 13% 22% 7%
NDP 402 363 1% 2% 0% 2% 6% 19% 7% 13% 18% 10% 22% 33% 3%

(@ EcoAnalytics 3



Table 37: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

The accumulation of plastics in the ocean

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 2% 3% 3% 4% 18% 10% 13% 13% 10% 16% 26% 9%
Male 1454 1391 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 18% 1% 13% 14% 10% 15% 25% 8%
Female 1539 1602 8% 2% 3% 3% 4% 18% 9% 13% 12% 10% 17% 27% 1%
Other 7 7 - - - - 14% - 14% 14% 290% 14% 14% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 17% 10% 13% 13% 1% 17% 27% 9%
French 654 485 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 20% 9% 14% 14% 9% 14% 23% 8%
Other 186 174 1% 2% 1% 2% 7% 21% 10% 8% 1% 7% 19% 26% 13%
AGE
18-34 822 984 9% 2% 4% 4% 6% 21% 10% 1% 12% 7% 13% 20% 12%
35-54 1021 1020 8% 3% 2% 5% 4% 19% 12% 14% 1% 7% 14% 22% 1%
55+ 1156 996 5% 1% 2% 2% 4% 15% 8% 13% 15% 15% 20% 35% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 2% 3% 3% 3% 17% 9% 12% 14% 1% 20% 1% 8%
AB 339 500 6% 2% 4% 4% 5% 21% 7% 12% 1% 10% 17% 27% 9%
SK+MB 195 500 13% 2% 2% 3% 5% 16% 8% 12% 12% 10% 17% 27% 15%
ON 1150 500 8% 2% 2% 4% 4% 17% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 25% 10%
QC 703 500 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 19% 9% 14% 13% 9% 15% 24% 8%
ATLANTIC 206 500 7% 2% 3% 4% 4% 18% 10% 9% 16% 1% 19% 29% 9%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 6% 2% 2% 3% 4% 15% 1% 13% 14% 13% 19% 32% 7%
CPC 659 701 7% 2% 2% 5% 4% 17% 8% 18% 13% 10% 14% 24% 10%
NDP 402 363 8% 1% 2% 3% 6% 15% 10% 12% 17% 9% 17% 26% 9%
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Table 38: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Pollution of rivers and lakes

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 9% 3% 5% 6% 7% 22% 10% 13% 1% 6% 8% 13% 12%
Male 1454 1391 8% 4% 5% 7% 6% 22% 1% 13% 10% 6% 8% 13% 12%
Female 1539 1602 1% 2% 5% 6% 8% 23% 9% 13% 1% 6% 7% 13% 13%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% - 290% 14% - 14% - 20% 20% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 10% 3% 5% 7% 7% 22% 10% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13% 12%

g

French 654 485 8% 2% 5% 6% 6% 23% 10% 12% 14% 6% 6% 13% 11%
Other 186 174 1% 2% 4% 4% 6% 23% 10% 13% 1% 6% 9% 15% 14%
AGE
18-34 822 984 13% 3% 5% 7% 7% 22% 9% 1% 9% 6% 7% 14% 16%
35-54 1021 1020 10% 3% 6% 6% 8% 23% 10% 12% 9% 5% 7% 13% 13%
55+ 1156 996 7% 2% 4% 6% 6% 23% 1% 15% 13% 5% 8% 13% 9%
REGION
BC 407 500 1% 4% 6% 6% 6% 22% 1% 1% 12% 5% 6% 1% 15%
AB 339 500 9% 4% 7% 8% 8% 25% 9% 9% 1% 4% 7% 10% 13%
SK+MB 195 500 13% 5% 4% 7% 7% 23% 8% 1% 9% 5% 8% 12% 18%
ON 1150 500 9% 2% 5% 7% 8% 22% 9% 15% 9% 6% 9% 14% 1%
QC 703 500 8% 2% 4% 6% 7% 22% 10% 13% 14% 7% 7% 14% 10%
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 3% 5% 5% 7% 22% 13% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13% 13%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 6% 3% 5% 6% 7% 20% 10% 16% 1% 7% 9% 17% 9%
CPC 659 701 12% 4% 6% 8% 7% 21% 9% 15% 10% 4% 5% 9% 15%
NDP 402 363 10% 2% 6% 7% 7% 19% 12% 1% 12% 4% 1% 15% 12%
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Table 39: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Contamination of drinking water

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 4% 5% 7% 7% 22% 1% 10% 10% 5% 8% 13% 15%
Male 1454 1391 9% 4% 6% 7% 6% 22% 1% 1% 10% 6% 8% 14% 13%
Female 1539 1602 13% 3% 4% 7% 8% 22% 10% 10% 10% 5% 7% 12% 16%
Other 7 7 - 14% - - 43% - 14% 14% - - 14% 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 12% 4% 5% 8% 7% 21% 1% 10% 10% 5% 7% 12% 16%
French 654 485 9% 2% 6% 6% 5% 22% 1% 13% 12% 6% 8% 14% 1%
Other 186 174 10% 5% 3% 2% 6% 27% 10% 9% 8% 10% 9% 19% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 15% 4% 7% 7% 7% 21% 10% 9% 10% 6% 6% 1% 18%
35-54 1021 1020 12% 4% 5% 8% 7% 23% 1% 10% 8% 4% 8% 13% 16%
55+ 1156 996 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 21% 1% 13% 12% 6% 8% 14% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 13% 5% 7% 7% 6% 21% 12% 10% 10% 3% 7% 10% 18%
AB 339 500 12% 5% 5% 9% 9% 24% 8% 8% 10% 5% 6% 1% 17%
SK+MB 195 500 16% 4% 7% 8% 7% 19% 10% 8% 6% 4% 9% 13% 21%
ON 1150 500 1% 4% 5% 7% 7% 21% 1% 10% 10% 6% 8% 14% 15%
QC 703 500 9% 2% 5% 6% 5% 23% 1% 13% 12% 7% 7% 14% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 4% 4% 6% 7% 24% 10% 10% 9% 6% 9% 15% 14%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 9% 5% 4% 4% 5% 24% 1% 10% 12% 7% 9% 16% 14%
CPC 659 701 13% 4% 6% 10% 6% 17% 1% 1% 1% 6% 5% 1% 17%
NDP 402 363 9% 2% 7% 7% 10% 18% 1% 1% 8% 6% 10% 16% 12%
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Table 40: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Air pollution

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)

Total 3000 3000 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 21% 1% 1% 1% 6% 8% 14% 12%
Male 1454 1391 7% 3% 5% 5% 9% 20% 12% 1% 1% 7% 9% 16% 1%
Female 1539 1602 1% 3% 5% 6% 8% 22% 10% 1% 12% 5% 8% 13% 13%
Other 7 7 - 20% - 14% - 14% - 290% - - 14% 14% 29%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 9% 3% 5% 6% 8% 21% 12% 1% 10% 5% 8% 13% 13%
French 654 485 8% 2% 5% 3% 8% 20% 9% 13% 16% 7% 9% 16% 10%
Other 186 174 9% 1% 2% 6% 7% 25% 9% 12% 8% 1% 10% 21% 10%
AGE
18-34 822 984 1% 2% 6% 6% 8% 20% 1% 1% 9% 7% 8% 15% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 4% 4% 7% 8% 23% 10% 12% 10% 5% 8% 14% 14%
55+ 1156 996 6% 3% 5% 4% 8% 20% 13% 1% 14% 6% 9% 15% 9%
REGION
BC 407 500 10% 3% 6% 7% 8% 21% 13% 12% 10% 4% 7% 1% 12%
AB 339 500 10% 5% 5% 7% 8% 24% 10% 1% 8% 5% 7% 13% 15%
SK+MB 195 500 15% 5% 6% 8% 9% 22% 10% 9% 7% 3% 7% 10% 19%
ON 1150 500 8% 3% 4% 5% 8% 21% 13% 1% 1% 6% 9% 15% 1%

C o] 00 8% 2% % % 8% 19% % 14% 15% 8% % 17% 10%
Q 703 5 4 4 9 9 4 5 9 7
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 4% 7% 6% 8% 23% 12% 8% 10% 6% 7% 13% 15%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 6% 2% 6% 5% 7% 21% 10% 12% 12% 8% 9% 18% 8%
CPC 659 701 1% 3% 5% 8% 9% 19% 14% 10% 9% 6% 6% 12% 14%
NDP 402 363 9% 3% 5% 5% 8% 20% 16% 10% 1% 4% 8% 12% 12%
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Table 41: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Climate change

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
g g g
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 1% 2% 4% 4% 19% 9% 14% 14% 1% 18% 29% 6%
Male 1454 1391 3% 1% 2% 3% 5% 18% 10% 14% 14% 1% 19% 1% 4%
Female 1539 1602 5% 2% 2% 4% 4% 20% 8% 14% 14% 10% 17% 27% 7%
Other 7 7 14% - - - 14% - - 14% - 29% 29% 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 2% 2% 4% 5% 19% 9% 14% 13% 10% 18% 28% 6%
French 654 485 4% 1% 3% 4% 3% 19% 10% 14% 16% 1% 16% 27% 5%
Other 186 174 5% 2% 1% 3% 4% 18% 6% 17% 9% 1% 25% 36% 6%
AGE
18-34 822 984 7% 2% 2% 5% 6% 19% 10% 14% 1% 8% 16% 24% 9%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 22% 9% 14% 13% 10% 16% 26% 7%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 16% 9% 15% 16% 13% 22% 35% 3%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 21% 7% 14% 15% 10% 18% 28% 6%
AB 339 500 6% 2% 2% 4% 5% 20% 7% 13% 1% 1% 21% 1% 8%
SK+MB 195 500 6% 4% 4% 2% 5% 18% 8% 15% 10% 9% 19% 28% 9%
ON 1150 500 3% 1% 1% 4% 6% 18% 9% 14% 13% 1% 18% 29% 5%
QC 703 500 4% 1% 3% 4% 2% 18% 10% 15% 16% 1% 16% 27% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 5% 2% 3% 4% 3% 17% 1% 13% 12% 10% 20% 30% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 0% 3% 2% 4% 15% 7% 14% 18% 13% 20% 33% 4%
CPC 659 701 5% 2% 2% 4% 5% 18% 9% 17% 12% 1% 15% 26% 6%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 2% 4% 4% 20% 10% 14% 12% 12% 20% 31% 3%
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Table 42: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Wildfires
Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 2% 3% 4% 4% 20% 10% 13% 13% 9% 16% 25% 7%
Male 1454 1391 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 21% 1% 15% 13% 8% 15% 23% 6%
Female 1539 1602 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 19% 9% 1% 13% 10% 18% 28% 8%
Other 7 7 - - - - 14% - - 14% 290% 14% 290% 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 19% 9% 13% 13% 10% 18% 28% 7%
French 654 485 7% 1% 5% 6% 6% 21% 13% 1% 12% 6% 1% 17% 8%
Other 186 174 6% 3% 1% 1% 4% 27% 9% 12% 1% 13% 13% 26% 9%
AGE
18-34 822 984 9% 2% 3% 5% 5% 22% 9% 14% 1% 8% 1% 19% 1%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 3% 3% 5% 5% 21% 12% 13% 12% 7% 15% 22% 8%
55+ 1156 996 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 17% 9% 12% 15% 12% 21% 33% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 1% 1% 3% 3% 16% 9% 13% 17% 12% 23% 35% 5%
AB 339 500 4% 2% 3% 5% 4% 21% 8% 13% 13% 9% 19% 28% 6%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 2% 1% 2% 5% 13% 7% 15% 15% 12% 25% 36% 6%
ON 1150 500 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 22% 10% 13% 12% 8% 15% 23% 8%
QC 703 500 8% 1% 4% 7% 6% 20% 12% 12% 12% 7% 1% 18% 9%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 3% 2% 4% 5% 19% 8% 13% 14% 13% 15% 28% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 16% 12% 12% 15% 8% 21% 29% 6%
CPC 659 701 5% 2% 3% 5% 3% 19% 9% 17% 14% 1% 13% 23% 7%
NDP 402 363 4% 3% 3% 4% 7% 21% 8% 1% 10% 10% 19% 29% 7%
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Table 43: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Floods
Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 18% 10% 13% 13% 10% 16% 27% 8%
Male 1454 1391 5% 2% 2% 5% 5% 17% 12% 14% 13% 10% 15% 26% 7%
Female 1539 1602 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 20% 9% 1% 13% 1% 17% 28% 8%
Other 7 7 14% - - - - - 43% - - - 43% 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 2% 3% 4% 4% 18% 1% 12% 13% 10% 15% 25% 8%
French 654 485 4% 1% 3% 4% 4% 16% 9% 14% 13% 13% 20% 32% 5%
Other 186 174 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 26% 1% 12% 10% 8% 16% 23% 9%
AGE
18-34 822 984 10% 3% 4% 6% 6% 21% 10% 13% 1% 7% 9% 16% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 2% 3% 5% 5% 21% 1% 13% 1% 9% 15% 24% 8%
55+ 1156 996 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 14% 10% 13% 15% 14% 22% 37% 3%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 1% 2% 4% 3% 18% 8% 13% 12% 13% 21% 34% 5%
AB 339 500 7% 4% 3% 4% 5% 20% 1% 12% 13% 9% 13% 23% 10%
SK+MB 195 500 9% 3% 3% 6% 6% 20% 9% 14% 1% 8% 1% 19% 12%
ON 1150 500 6% 2% 3% 4% 5% 20% 12% 12% 13% 9% 13% 23% 9%
QC 703 500 4% 1% 3% 5% 4% 16% 10% 14% 13% 12% 18% 30% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 2% 1% 4% 3% 15% 9% 10% 14% 12% 27% 39% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 13% 1% 12% 17% 1% 20% 31% 5%
CPC 659 701 8% 3% 2% 5% 5% 17% 12% 16% 1% 12% 1% 23% 10%
NDP 402 363 4% 2% 2% 4% 7% 19% 10% 12% 13% 12% 17% 290% 5%
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Table 44: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Heat waves

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 10% 3% 5% 5% 8% 20% 1% 12% 1% 6% 8% 14% 14%
Male 1454 1391 8% 3% 6% 6% 9% 22% 1% 12% 10% 6% 8% 14% 1%
Female 1539 1602 13% 4% 5% 5% 8% 18% 1% 12% 12% 6% 8% 14% 16%
Other 7 7 - 14% - 14% 20% - 14% 14% - - 14% 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 4% 5% 5% 9% 19% 1% 1% 10% 6% 8% 14% 15%
French 654 485 8% 2% 6% 5% 6% 20% 1% 15% 14% 7% 6% 13% 10%
Other 186 174 1% 2% 3% 4% 7% 25% 10% 13% 9% 10% 7% 17% 13%
AGE
18-34 822 984 13% 3% 7% 5% 10% 21% 10% 9% 9% 6% 7% 12% 17%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 4% 5% 6% 8% 21% 12% 12% 10% 4% 7% 12% 15%
55+ 1156 996 8% 3% 4% 4% 8% 18% 1% 14% 13% 8% 9% 17% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 13% 3% 5% 6% 7% 21% 1% 1% 1% 5% 6% 1% 16%
AB 339 500 14% 6% 6% 7% 7% 22% 9% 10% 10% 4% 5% 9% 19%
SK+MB 195 500 15% 4% 7% 6% 8% 24% 10% 9% 8% 3% 5% 8% 19%
ON 1150 500 7% 4% 4% 4% 10% 18% 12% 13% 1% 8% 10% 18% 1%
QC 703 500 9% 2% 6% 5% 7% 19% 1% 13% 14% 7% 7% 14% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 13% 4% 6% 9% 8% 17% 13% 1% 10% 3% 6% 9% 17%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 8% 4% 4% 4% 8% 18% 1% 13% 13% 7% 10% 17% 13%
CPC 659 701 1% 3% 7% 7% 8% 18% 13% 13% 1% 6% 5% 1% 13%
NDP 402 363 10% 2% 5% 6% 9% 17% 10% 15% 10% 6% 9% 15% 12%
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Table 45: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Oil spills
Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 10% 3% 5% 5% 6% 22% 10% 12% 10% 7% 9% 16% 14%
Male 1454 1391 8% 4% 4% 6% 6% 22% 1% 12% 11% 8% 10% 18% 1%
Female 1539 1602 13% 3% 5% 5% 6% 22% 10% 12% 10% 6% 9% 15% 16%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% - 57% - - 14% - 14% 14% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 10% 3% 5% 5% 6% 21% 10% 12% 9% 8% 10% 18% 14%
French 654 485 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 24% 10% 1% 14% 5% 8% 13% 12%
Other 186 174 1% 5% 2% 6% 7% 25% 12% 13% 10% 5% 4% 9% 16%
AGE
18-34 822 984 14% 4% 5% 5% 7% 21% 10% 10% 10% 7% 7% 13% 18%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 3% 5% 6% 5% 25% 10% 12% 8% 4% 10% 14% 14%
55+ 1156 996 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% 21% 10% 12% 12% 10% 10% 20% 10%
REGION
BC 407 500 5% 1% 2% 3% 2% 22% 9% 1% 14% 9% 20% 30% 6%
AB 339 500 9% 5% 5% 4% 6% 26% 8% 12% 8% 7% 9% 17% 13%
SK+MB 195 500 14% 5% 4% 6% 6% 23% 9% 1% 8% 5% 8% 13% 20%
ON 1150 500 12% 4% 5% 6% 7% 19% 12% 13% 8% 7% 7% 14% 16%
QC 703 500 10% 2% 4% 5% 5% 24% 10% 1% 14% 6% 8% 14% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 10% 6% 6% 8% 7% 23% 7% 12% 9% 6% 7% 13% 16%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 7% 4% 5% 4% 5% 18% 9% 16% 13% 8% 10% 19% 1%
CPC 659 701 1% 4% 5% 6% 6% 20% 9% 1% 12% 7% 8% 15% 15%
NDP 402 363 8% 3% 4% 5% 8% 22% 10% 12% 9% 6% 13% 19% 12%
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Table 46: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Depleted fish stocks

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 13% 4% 6% 7% 7% 21% 10% 1% 10% 4% 7% 1% 17%
Male 1454 1391 10% 4% 6% 7% 7% 21% 9% 13% 10% 5% 8% 13% 14%
Female 1539 1602 16% 4% 6% 6% 7% 21% 10% 10% 10% 4% 6% 10% 20%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 14% 14% 20% 290% - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 14% 4% 6% 7% 8% 20% 10% 10% 9% 5% 7% 12% 18%
French 654 485 12% 3% 7% 7% 6% 21% 10% 13% 12% 4% 5% 9% 15%
Other 186 174 14% 4% 4% 3% 10% 28% 5% 15% 8% 2% 7% 10% 18%
AGE
18-34 822 984 19% 4% 5% 6% 9% 21% 9% 10% 8% 4% 5% 9% 22%
35-54 1021 1020 15% 5% 8% 8% 6% 23% 9% 10% 7% 3% 7% 1% 20%
55+ 1156 996 8% 3% 6% 6% 8% 19% 1% 13% 14% 5% 8% 13% 11%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 3% 4% 7% 6% 21% 10% 1% 12% 6% 7% 13% 14%
AB 339 500 15% 6% 5% 8% 10% 23% 8% 7% 7% 4% 7% 1% 21%
SK+MB 195 500 22% 5% 6% 9% 8% 21% 7% 8% 4% 3% 6% 9% 27%
ON 1150 500 13% 4% 7% 6% 8% 21% 10% 1% 9% 4% 7% 12% 17%
QC 703 500 13% 3% 7% 6% 6% 20% 10% 13% 12% 4% 5% 9% 16%
ATLANTIC 206 500 1% 3% 7% 5% 7% 16% 1% 13% 1% 4% 1% 15% 14%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 4% 7% 6% 7% 20% 9% 14% 1% 4% 8% 12% 15%
CPC 659 701 15% 4% 8% 7% 8% 18% 10% 1% 9% 6% 6% 1% 19%
NDP 402 363 13% 5% 5% 7% 10% 18% 7% 1% 10% 5% 9% 13% 18%
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Table 47: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Pesticides used in agriculture

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 12% 4% 5% 7% 8% 23% 10% 12% 9% 5% 8% 12% 16%
Male 1454 1391 1% 4% 5% 8% 6% 23% 9% 12% 9% 4% 8% 12% 15%
Female 1539 1602 14% 3% 4% 5% 9% 22% 10% 1% 9% 5% 8% 12% 17%
Other 7 7 14% 14% - 14% 29% 14% - 14% - - - - 20%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 13% 4% 5% 7% 9% 22% 10% 1% 9% 4% 7% 1% 17%
French 654 485 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 24% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 16% 1%
Other 186 174 14% 6% 4% 3% 5% 27% 10% 10% 8% 5% 10% 14% 20%
AGE
18-34 822 984 15% 3% 4% 6% 8% 22% 9% 12% 8% 4% 7% 1% 18%
35-54 1021 1020 14% 4% 5% 7% 7% 22% 9% 12% 8% 4% 8% 12% 18%
55+ 1156 996 8% 4% 5% 6% 8% 23% 1% 1% 10% 6% 8% 13% 12%
REGION
BC 407 500 13% 4% 5% 7% 8% 25% 9% 9% 10% 4% 6% 1% 17%
AB 339 500 13% 4% 5% 10% 9% 25% 8% 8% 8% 5% 7% 1% 17%
SK+MB 195 500 20% 5% 4% 8% 7% 20% 8% 1% 7% 5% 5% 10% 25%
ON 1150 500 13% 3% 4% 6% 9% 20% 1% 13% 9% 3% 8% 1% 16%
QC 703 500 8% 3% 5% 6% 5% 24% 9% 13% 10% 7% 10% 17% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 12% 5% 6% 7% 10% 23% 10% 9% 9% 4% 5% 9% 17%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 10% 6% 6% 5% 7% 21% 12% 12% 10% 6% 6% 12% 16%
CPC 659 701 13% 4% 5% 10% 7% 18% 10% 14% 9% 4% 6% 1% 16%
NDP 402 363 12% 2% 5% 6% 1% 22% 8% 10% 10% 4% 1% 15% 14%
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Table 48: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Toxics in consumer products

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 5% 4% 7% 7% 22% 9% 12% 9% 5% 8% 13% 16%
Male 1454 1391 9% 6% 5% 8% 8% 22% 10% 12% 10% 5% 7% 12% 15%
Female 1539 1602 13% 4% 4% 6% 7% 23% 9% 12% 9% 5% 8% 13% 17%
Other 7 7 - - 20% - 14% 43% - 14% - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 12% 5% 4% 7% 7% 23% 9% 12% 8% 5% 7% 12% 17%
French 654 485 9% 4% 4% 7% 8% 21% 10% 12% 12% 6% 9% 14% 12%
Other 186 174 1% 4% 4% 8% 7% 23% 8% 9% 8% 7% 14% 20% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 13% 4% 5% 7% 7% 21% 10% 12% 9% 5% 6% 1% 18%
35-54 1021 1020 12% 5% 4% 7% 7% 24% 9% 12% 7% 5% 8% 13% 17%
55+ 1156 996 8% 5% 3% 7% 8% 22% 10% 12% 11% 5% 9% 14% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 5% 5% 7% 7% 24% 10% 13% 7% 4% 7% 1% 17%
AB 339 500 1% 5% 7% 8% 8% 23% 7% 9% 10% 5% 7% 12% 17%
SK+MB 195 500 17% 5% 6% 8% 10% 20% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 1% 22%
ON 1150 500 1% 6% 3% 7% 7% 22% 10% 13% 8% 5% 8% 14% 17%
QC 703 500 8% 3% 3% 7% 8% 21% 10% 12% 13% 5% 9% 14% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 12% 4% 8% 5% 8% 23% 1% 10% 7% 6% 7% 13% 16%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 9% 6% 5% 6% 6% 20% 12% 10% 12% 6% 8% 14% 15%
CPC 659 701 12% 6% 4% 9% 9% 20% 9% 1% 9% 4% 6% 10% 18%
NDP 402 363 1% 5% 3% 9% 8% 22% 7% 14% 6% 6% 9% 15% 16%
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Table 49: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Genetically modified organisms

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined

‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 14% 4% 6% 7% 7% 23% 9% 1% 8% 4% 7% 1% 18%
Male 1454 1391 12% 3% 6% 7% 7% 22% 10% 10% 9% 5% 7% 12% 15%
Female 1539 1602 16% 4% 5% 6% 6% 24% 9% 12% 8% 4% 6% 1% 20%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 20% 14% 14% - - - 14% 14% 290% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 14% 4% 6% 7% 7% 23% 9% 1% 7% 5% 7% 1% 19%
French 654 485 13% 3% 6% 6% 8% 23% 9% 12% 1% 4% 6% 10% 15%
Other 186 174 14% 3% 4% 3% 4% 25% 12% 10% 9% 5% 10% 15% 17%
AGE
18-34 822 984 17% 4% 5% 7% 8% 19% 8% 10% 9% 6% 7% 13% 21%
35-54 1021 1020 16% 4% 6% 7% 7% 23% 1% 10% 6% 3% 8% 1% 20%
55+ 1156 996 10% 4% 6% 6% 6% 27% 10% 12% 9% 4% 6% 1% 14%
REGION
BC 407 500 15% 3% 5% 5% 6% 23% 1% 1% 9% 5% 6% 1% 18%
AB 339 500 13% 5% 7% 10% 7% 24% 8% 9% 6% 4% 6% 10% 19%
SK+MB 195 500 22% 7% 7% 6% 8% 19% 8% 8% 6% 4% 6% 10% 29%
ON 1150 500 13% 4% 5% 6% 6% 24% 9% 12% 7% 5% 8% 13% 17%
QC 703 500 12% 3% 5% 6% 7% 23% 10% 12% 1% 4% 7% 1% 15%
ATLANTIC 206 500 16% 6% 5% 7% 8% 22% 8% 9% 7% 4% 7% 1% 22%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 12% 4% 6% 6% 7% 22% 12% 12% 8% 4% 8% 12% 16%
CPC 659 701 14% 6% 7% 7% 6% 21% 8% 12% 8% 5% 5% 1% 19%
NDP 402 363 12% 2% 4% 10% 6% 23% 1% 9% 9% 4% 9% 13% 14%
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Table 50: Please indicate how much you have read or heard about each of the following issues:

Species extinction and loss of biodiversity

Heard nothing at all Heard something about this issue Heard a great deal about this issue
Weighted Unweighted 0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Combined Combined
‘N’ ‘N’ (9+10) (1+2)

Total 3000 3000 12% 4% 4% 7% 6% 22% 10% 1% 1% 5% 9% 14% 16%
Male 1454 1391 10% 4% 4% 7% 6% 21% 1% 13% 10% 5% 9% 14% 14%
Female 1539 1602 14% 4% 5% 6% 6% 22% 9% 9% 1% 5% 9% 14% 18%
Other 7 7 14% - - 20% 14% 14% - - - - 290% 290% 14%
LANGUAGE

ngilis 21 2341 1270 (o) (o) (o) (o) 2170 107 117 107 (o) (o) 147 177
English 59 34 % 5% 5% 7% 6% % % % % 5% 9% 4% 7%

renc 107 270 (o) (o) (o) 237 1070 117 127 (o) (o) 137 127
F h 654 485 % % 5% 7% 6% 3% % % % 5% 8% 3% %
Other 186 174 12% 5% 3% 5% 5% 23% 1% 10% 1% 2% 13% 15% 17%
AGE
18-34 822 984 13% 3% 5% 7% 8% 20% 9% 1% 9% 5% 10% 14% 17%
35-54 1021 1020 13% 5% 5% 8% 6% 21% 10% 10% 9% 4% 8% 13% 18%
55+ 1156 996 10% 3% 4% 5% 5% 23% 11% 1% 13% 6% 9% 15% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 4% 5% 6% 6% 21% 1% 1% 1% 5% 8% 13% 16%
AB 339 500 13% 4% 7% 7% 6% 24% 9% 9% 10% 5% 6% 1% 17%
SK+MB 195 500 20% 6% 6% 7% 7% 19% 6% 1% 7% 3% 7% 1% 25%
ON 1150 500 1% 5% 3% 6% 6% 21% 10% 10% 1% 4% 1% 16% 16%
QC 703 500 10% 2% 5% 7% 7% 22% 10% 12% 12% 5% 9% 14% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 13% 3% 5% 6% 7% 21% 13% 1% 7% 6% 8% 14% 16%
POLITICAL PREF

LPC 708 696 9% 3% 4% 7% 6% 20% 1% 12% 12% 7% 10% 16% 12%
CPC 659 701 13% 5% 5% 7% 6% 22% 1% 10% 9% 5% 6% 1% 18%
NDP 402 363 1% 4% 5% 5% 8% 19% 8% 1% 1% 4% 14% 18% 16%
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Table 51: From the list of issues mentioned previously, the issues | am most worried about are...

Weighted Unweighted Climate Contamination Accumulation Toxicsin Air Pollution Pesticides Species Wildfires Depleted Heat Genetically Floods Oil
‘N’ ‘N’ change of drinking of plasticsin consumer pollution of rivers usedin  extinction & fish waves modified spills
water the ocean products &lakes  agriculture loss of bio- stocks organisms
diversity

Total 3000 3000 36% 36% 32% 25% 25% 20% 17% 15% 14% 1% 1% 10% 10% 9%
Male 1454 1391 37% 35% 33% 22% 25% 22% 16% 14% 12% 14% 10% 9% 9% 10%
Female 1539 1602 35% 37% 1% 27% 24% 19% 19% 16% 16% 9% 12% 12% 1% 8%
Other 7 7 71% 14% 43% 14% 14% 14% - 14% 29% 14% - 14% 14% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 36% 33% 32% 23% 22% 21% 17% 16% 17% 12% 10% 10% 10% 9%
French 654 485 34% 46% 32% 28% 32% 21% 19% 13% 5% 1% 1% 8% 9% 12%
Other 186 174 40% 35% 27% 31% 34% 14% 18% 1% 1% 5% 1% 19% 10% 4%
AGE
18-34 822 984 40% 28% 30% 20% 290% 21% 14% 17% 15% 8% 12% 8% 10% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 34% 38% 29% 26% 25% 19% 18% 15% 14% 12% 1% 10% 9% 8%
55+ 1156 996 34% 39% 36% 27% 21% 21% 20% 13% 14% 14% 9% 13% 1% 9%
REGION
BC 407 500 39% 27% 36% 17% 17% 14% 14% 15% 28% 15% 6% 13% 1% 17%
AB 339 500 29% 1% 34% 22% 21% 20% 13% 20% 28% 1% 6% 10% 1% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 32% 38% 33% 24% 14% 25% 16% 16% 26% 10% 8% 9% 9% 10%
ON 1150 500 37% 33% 29% 27% 27% 22% 19% 14% 8% 1% 14% 1% 9% 5%
QC 703 500 34% 45% 33% 27% 32% 20% 18% 13% 5% 9% 1% 8% 10% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 42% 39% 31% 27% 19% 17% 18% 13% 14% 17% 6% 11% 13% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 43% 36% 37% 21% 23% 18% 14% 16% 12% 13% 10% 9% 9% 9%
CPC 659 701 24% 32% 1% 26% 24% 22% 19% 12% 19% 1% 12% 1% 12% 7%
NDP 402 363 42% 40% 32% 24% 22% 22% 15% 15% 14% 12% 1% 12% 9% 9%
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Table 52: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

are competent to educate Canadians about the energy transition

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 5% 9% 27% 20% 16% 10% 6% 27% 12%
Male 1454 1391 9% 7% 9% 24% 18% 16% 1% 5% 27% 16%
Female 1539 1602 4% 4% 8% 29% 22% 17% 10% 7% 26% 8%
Other 7 7 - - - 43% 43% - - 14% - -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 6% 10% 27% 20% 15% 10% 5% 25% 13%
French 654 485 4% 5% 6% 27% 19% 22% 1% 7% 32% 9%
Other 186 174 8% 6% 8% 23% 24% 19% 6% 6% 25% 14%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 5% 9% 24% 21% 18% 12% 8% 30% 9%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 4% 7% 30% 20% 15% 1% 6% 26% 11%
55+ 1156 996 8% 7% 10% 26% 20% 17% 8% 5% 25% 15%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 7% 8% 27% 19% 17% 7% 7% 24% 15%
AB 339 500 15% 7% 10% 27% 17% 10% 7% 6% 17% 22%
SK+MB 195 500 12% 6% 13% 1% 16% 12% 5% 5% 17% 18%
ON 1150 500 5% 5% 9% 25% 23% 16% 12% 5% 28% 10%
QC 703 500 4% 4% 6% 27% 19% 21% 12% 7% 33% 8%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 4% 10% 30% 22% 17% 10% 3% 27% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 6% 8% 23% 20% 21% 14% 3% 35% 10%
CPC 659 701 16% 8% 10% 27% 18% 1% 5% 4% 16% 24%
NDP 402 363 3% 4% 9% 23% 26% 18% 13% 5% 1% 7%
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Table 53: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

have the skilled people needed to advocate for a less polluting energy system

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 5% 9% 27% 20% 16% 10% 7% 26% 10%
Male 1454 1391 7% 6% 9% 27% 20% 16% 10% 5% 26% 13%
Female 1539 1602 4% 4% 9% 28% 21% 16% 10% 9% 26% 8%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 29% - 29% - 29% 29% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 5% 10% 28% 21% 14% 10% 6% 24% 1%
French 654 485 4% 3% 7% 26% 19% 19% 12% 9% 32% 7%
Other 186 174 7% 5% 8% 24% 20% 23% 7% 7% 30% 12%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 4% 9% 27% 21% 16% 1% 9% 27% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 4% 8% 28% 22% 16% 10% 7% 26% 9%
55+ 1156 996 7% 6% 10% 27% 19% 16% 9% 5% 26% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 7% 5% 8% 29% 18% 17% 8% 9% 25% 12%
AB 339 500 12% 9% 1% 27% 16% 10% 9% 7% 18% 21%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 8% 10% 33% 17% 13% 5% 7% 18% 15%
ON 1150 500 4% 5% 9% 27% 23% 16% 1% 6% 27% 9%
QC 703 500 3% 3% 7% 25% 20% 19% 13% 9% 32% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 2% 1% 28% 23% 16% 9% 5% 26% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 6% 9% 24% 19% 19% 15% 4% 34% 9%
CPC 659 701 13% 9% 10% 27% 21% 10% 6% 5% 16% 22%
NDP 402 363 3% 3% 9% 24% 25% 20% 12% 6% 32% 5%
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Table 54: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

distort facts about the environmental effects of fossil fuels in their favour

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 7% 8% 27% 16% 14% 14% 6% 28% 14%
Male 1454 1391 7% 8% 8% 21% 17% 18% 18% 4% 36% 14%
Female 1539 1602 8% 6% 9% 33% 16% 12% 10% 8% 22% 14%
Other 7 7 14% 20% 14% 20% 14% - - - - 43%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 7% 8% 27% 17% 15% 15% 5% 29% 14%
French 654 485 9% 7% 1% 28% 1% 14% 12% 8% 26% 17%
Other 186 174 4% 7% 6% 27% 20% 14% 14% 7% 28% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 6% 6% 10% 25% 18% 16% 1% 7% 28% 12%
35-54 1021 1020 7% 6% 8% 27% 16% 13% 14% 7% 28% 14%
55+ 1156 996 7% 8% 8% 28% 14% 14% 15% 4% 29% 16%
REGION
BC 407 500 7% 7% 8% 25% 16% 16% 15% 6% 31% 14%
AB 339 500 7% 5% 4% 22% 16% 17% 24% 5% 241% 11%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 6% 8% 23% 17% 14% 21% 5% 34% 13%
ON 1150 500 6% 7% 8% 20% 18% 14% 12% 5% 26% 13%
QC 703 500 9% 8% 10% 27% 12% 14% 12% 8% 26% 17%
ATLANTIC 206 500 8% 7% 12% 30% 17% 13% 7% 4% 20% 16%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 8% 10% 1% 18% 17% 19% 14% 3% 33% 18%
CPC 659 701 3% 4% 5% 20% 19% 18% 27% 4% 45% 7%
NDP 402 363 1% 7% 8% 34% 17% 10% 9% 4% 19% 18%
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Table 55: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

are too influenced by radical environmental interests

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 5% 9% 26% 18% 15% 16% 6% 31% 10%
Male 1454 1391 4% 4% 8% 23% 17% 19% 20% 5% 38% 9%
Female 1539 1602 6% 5% 9% 29% 19% 13% 12% 8% 25% 1%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% 29% 29% - - 14% - 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 4% 9% 26% 17% 15% 17% 6% 32% 9%
French 654 485 5% 6% 9% 25% 16% 17% 14% 7% 31% 11%
Other 186 174 2% 4% 2% 290% 30% 16% 9% 7% 25% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 5% 5% 1% 25% 20% 14% 12% 8% 26% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 4% 9% 26% 18% 15% 16% 7% 31% 9%
55+ 1156 996 5% 5% 7% 27% 17% 17% 18% 5% 35% 10%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 5% 8% 22% 20% 16% 16% 7% 32% 1%
AB 339 500 4% 5% 7% 24% 16% 14% 25% 6% 38% 9%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 4% 7% 28% 17% 13% 19% 6% 32% 9%
ON 1150 500 5% 4% 9% 27% 19% 16% 14% 6% 30% 8%
QC 703 500 5% 6% 8% 25% 17% 17% 14% 8% 231% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 6% 12% 35% 14% 12% 1% 4% 23% 12%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 5% 10% 22% 20% 18% 14% 4% 33% 10%
CPC 659 701 3% 2% 5% 17% 19% 19% 1% 4% 50% 5%
NDP 402 363 8% 6% 14% 290% 17% 13% 9% 4% 22% 14%

@ EcoAnalytics s



Table 56: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

are acting in the public interest when it comes to environmental protection

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 4% 8% 24% 22% 18% 14% 4% 32% 10%
Male 1454 1391 8% 5% 9% 23% 19% 18% 14% 4% 32% 13%
Female 1539 1602 4% 3% 7% 25% 25% 17% 14% 4% 31% 7%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% 290% 29% 14% 14% 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 5% 8% 24% 23% 16% 14% 4% 30% 1%
French 654 485 4% 3% 7% 24% 20% 22% 16% 4% 38% 7%
Other 186 174 5% 2% 6% 23% 24% 23% 1% 6% 33% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 3% 8% 24% 24% 18% 13% 6% 31% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 5% 7% 24% 22% 18% 14% 5% 32% 10%
55+ 1156 996 7% 5% 8% 24% 20% 18% 15% 3% 33% 12%
REGION
BC 407 500 6% 5% 8% 24% 21% 19% 12% 6% 31% 1%
AB 339 500 12% 9% 1% 25% 16% 13% 10% 4% 22% 21%
SK+MB 195 500 10% 7% 1% 25% 17% 16% 9% 5% 25% 17%
ON 1150 500 4% 3% 7% 25% 26% 17% 14% 4% 31% 7%
QC 703 500 4% 2% 7% 24% 20% 22% 17% 4% 39% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 3% 10% 22% 25% 18% 15% 3% 33% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 3% 4% 6% 20% 22% 22% 20% 3% 42% 7%
CPC 659 701 15% 8% 12% 24% 20% 13% 6% 3% 18% 23%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 5% 21% 30% 19% 19% 2% 38% 4%
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Table 57: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

listen to what ordinary people like me think about our current energy system

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 7% 1% 28% 17% 13% 8% 6% 21% 18%
Male 1454 1391 13% 9% 1% 24% 15% 14% 9% 4% 24% 22%
Female 1539 1602 9% 6% 10% 1% 18% 12% 6% 8% 18% 14%
Other 7 7 - - - 29% 29% 43% - - 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 8% 1% 28% 16% 12% 8% 6% 20% 19%
French 654 485 9% 7% 9% 25% 17% 19% 8% 6% 27% 16%
Other 186 174 1% 3% 6% 36% 22% 7% 6% 8% 14% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 5% 10% 27% 20% 14% 8% 8% 23% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 9% 7% 10% 20% 18% 13% 9% 7% 21% 15%
55+ 1156 996 14% 9% 12% 27% 14% 12% 7% 5% 19% 23%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 6% 10% 29% 15% 12% 8% 7% 21% 18%
AB 339 500 19% 9% 13% 25% 13% 10% 6% 6% 16% 28%
SK+MB 195 500 15% 10% 13% 32% 1% 7% 5% 6% 12% 25%
ON 1150 500 9% 7% 1% 29% 19% 1% 8% 6% 20% 16%
QC 703 500 8% 7% 9% 25% 18% 18% 9% 7% 27% 15%
ATLANTIC 206 500 9% 6% 12% 29% 20% 14% 7% 3% 21% 15%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 7% 8% 13% 22% 19% 15% 1% 5% 26% 15%
CPC 659 701 23% 1% 12% 22% 14% 9% 4% 3% 14% 34%
NDP 402 363 4% 9% 8% 28% 24% 14% 9% 6% 22% 13%
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Table 58: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

generally know what they are talking about when it comes to energy

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 6% 4% 9% 26% 21% 17% 1% 5% 28% 10%
Male 1454 1391 8% 5% 10% 25% 20% 17% 12% 4% 29% 13%
Female 1539 1602 4% 3% 8% 28% 23% 18% 10% 6% 28% 7%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% 57% 14% - 14% 14% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 5% 9% 26% 21% 17% 1% 5% 28% 1%
French 654 485 4% 2% 10% 26% 21% 18% 12% 8% 29% 6%
Other 186 174 5% 2% 7% 28% 23% 21% 8% 6% 29% 7%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 3% 9% 23% 23% 18% 13% 7% 31% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 5% 7% 27% 23% 16% 1% 5% 28% 10%
55+ 1156 996 8% 4% 10% 28% 18% 18% 9% 4% 27% 12%
REGION
BC 407 500 7% 5% 9% 28% 20% 17% 8% 6% 26% 12%
AB 339 500 14% 8% 1% 27% 17% 12% 8% 4% 19% 22%
SK+MB 195 500 9% 7% 10% 29% 17% 15% 8% 5% 22% 16%
ON 1150 500 4% 3% 7% 26% 24% 19% 12% 4% 31% 8%
QC 703 500 3% 2% 9% 25% 21% 18% 13% 8% 32% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 4% 4% 10% 26% 25% 19% 9% 3% 28% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 4% 9% 22% 22% 19% 16% 3% 35% 8%
CPC 659 701 14% 9% 12% 25% 19% 13% 5% 3% 18% 23%
NDP 402 363 2% 2% 8% 23% 27% 21% 14% 3% 35% 4%
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Table 59: [Agree/Disagree] As a whole, | think environmental groups:

usually try to help people use energy more efficiently

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 4% 7% 23% 23% 21% 12% 5% 34% 8%
Male 1454 1391 6% 5% 7% 22% 22% 22% 12% 4% 34% 1%
Female 1539 1602 3% 3% 7% 24% 24% 21% 13% 6% 33% 6%
Other 7 7 - - 14% - 14% 57% 14% - 71% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 4% 7% 23% 23% 21% 13% 4% 34% 9%
French 654 485 4% 4% 7% 23% 23% 22% 10% 7% 32% 8%
Other 186 174 4% 2% 7% 24% 21% 24% 14% 4% 38% 5%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 3% 6% 22% 24% 22% 13% 6% 36% 6%
35-54 1021 1020 4% 4% 8% 24% 22% 21% 13% 5% 34% 8%
55+ 1156 996 6% 5% 7% 23% 24% 21% 1% 4% 32% 10%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 3% 8% 24% 22% 22% 1% 5% 33% 8%
AB 339 500 12% 5% 9% 25% 19% 14% 10% 5% 25% 18%
SK+MB 195 500 7% 4% 6% 1% 21% 16% 10% 5% 26% 1%
ON 1150 500 2% 4% 7% 21% 24% 23% 14% 4% 38% 6%
QC 703 500 3% 4% 7% 22% 24% 21% 1% 7% 32% 8%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 3% 8% 22% 22% 24% 14% 3% 38% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 4% 7% 21% 20% 27% 15% 3% 42% 7%
CPC 659 701 10% 7% 9% 22% 24% 17% 8% 3% 24% 17%
NDP 402 363 3% 3% 6% 20% 25% 19% 20% 3% 39% 6%
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Table 60: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Governments should build energy infrastructure to get Canadian oil etc. to market.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 9% 4% 7% 22% 15% 14% 22% 8% 35% 13%
Male 1454 1391 8% 4% 6% 19% 16% 16% 27% 4% 42% 13%
Female 1539 1602 10% 3% 7% 24% 15% 12% 17% 12% 29% 14%
Other 7 7 - 14% - 57% 14% - 14% - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 8% 4% 6% 21% 16% 14% 24% 7% 38% 1%
French 654 485 15% 5% 10% 23% 12% 10% 14% 1% 24% 20%
Other 186 174 7% 2% 7% 23% 17% 24% 16% 5% 40% 8%
AGE
18-34 822 984 10% 4% 7% 25% 16% 13% 16% 9% 29% 14%
35-54 1021 1020 8% 4% 7% 22% 16% 14% 19% 9% 33% 13%
55+ 1156 996 10% 3% 6% 19% 14% 14% 27% 7% 42% 13%
REGION
BC 407 500 15% 5% 7% 21% 14% 13% 20% 5% 33% 20%
AB 339 500 4% 2% 4% 20% 14% 15% 37% 5% 52% 6%
SK+MB 195 500 8% 4% 5% 22% 14% 12% 27% 8% 38% 12%
ON 1150 500 6% 3% 6% 20% 18% 16% 22% 8% 38% 9%
QC 703 500 15% 5% 9% 23% 13% 10% 12% 12% 23% 20%
ATLANTIC 206 500 8% 4% 7% 25% 14% 15% 21% 7% 36% 12%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 3% 6% 19% 18% 17% 25% 6% 42% 8%
CPC 659 701 6% 2% 5% 16% 16% 17% 33% 4% 50% 9%
NDP 402 363 17% 4% 1% 21% 15% 12% 16% 5% 27% 21%
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Table 61: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Pesticides used in agriculture pose a limited risk to human health.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 14% 10% 12% 19% 14% 13% 12% 6% 25% 24%
Male 1454 1391 12% 10% 1% 20% 16% 13% 13% 4% 26% 22%
Female 1539 1602 16% 9% 13% 18% 13% 12% 12% 7% 24% 25%
Other 7 7 - 14% - 43% 290% 14% - - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 12% 9% 1% 19% 15% 13% 14% 6% 27% 21%
French 654 485 20% 10% 14% 20% 1% 10% 9% 5% 19% 30%
Other 186 174 16% 1% 12% 16% 16% 12% 12% 6% 24% 26%
AGE
18-34 822 984 10% 6% 12% 23% 18% 14% 12% 7% 26% 15%
35-54 1021 1020 13% 10% 12% 19% 13% 13% 14% 7% 27% 23%
55+ 1156 996 18% 12% 12% 17% 13% 12% 1% 5% 23% 30%
REGION
BC 407 500 15% 10% 9% 20% 15% 12% 13% 5% 25% 25%
AB 339 500 9% 8% 15% 25% 16% 12% 10% 5% 22% 17%
SK+MB 195 500 13% 1% 10% 23% 16% 10% 13% 5% 23% 24%
ON 1150 500 13% 9% 12% 16% 15% 14% 14% 7% 28% 21%
QC 703 500 19% 10% 13% 19% 12% 10% 1% 5% 21% 29%
ATLANTIC 206 500 14% 10% 12% 20% 12% 14% 12% 5% 26% 24%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 15% 12% 14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 3% 27% 27%
CPC 659 701 1% 10% 1% 21% 19% 15% 9% 4% 24% 21%
NDP 402 363 16% 8% 13% 18% 15% 12% 12% 5% 24% 25%
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Table 62: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Canada should phase-out fossil fuel production to meet its climate change targets.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 6% 8% 24% 15% 13% 15% 8% 28% 17%
Male 1454 1391 16% 8% 9% 19% 16% 12% 15% 4% 27% 23%
Female 1539 1602 7% 4% 6% 29% 13% 14% 15% 12% 29% 1%
Other 7 7 14% - 14% 20% - 14% 29% - 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 13% 6% 9% 24% 15% 13% 14% 7% 27% 19%
French 654 485 6% 5% 5% 24% 15% 13% 19% 13% 32% 11%
Other 186 174 8% 5% 5% 31% 16% 12% 14% 10% 26% 13%
AGE
18-34 822 984 7% 4% 7% 27% 16% 14% 17% 8% 31% 11%
35-54 1021 1020 10% 6% 8% 24% 17% 12% 15% 8% 27% 16%
55+ 1156 996 15% 7% 8% 23% 12% 12% 14% 9% 27% 22%
REGION
BC 407 500 10% 5% 8% 21% 15% 14% 20% 7% 34% 15%
AB 339 500 25% 7% 1% 25% 10% 8% 9% 4% 17% 33%
SK+MB 195 500 17% 10% 13% 23% 12% 8% 10% 7% 18% 27%
ON 1150 500 1% 6% 7% 25% 17% 15% 14% 7% 28% 16%
QC 703 500 4% 5% 5% 24% 15% 14% 20% 13% 34% 9%
ATLANTIC 206 500 9% 5% 1% 27% 16% 1% 13% 9% 24% 14%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 8% 6% 1% 20% 16% 15% 19% 6% 34% 13%
CPC 659 701 26% 8% 10% 20% 14% 1% 6% 5% 17% 34%
NDP 402 363 6% 4% 5% 28% 14% 18% 19% 5% 38% 10%
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Table 63: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Governments should work to ban single-use plastics even if other jurisdictions fail to act.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 3% 4% 20% 17% 17% 31% 4% 47% 7%
Male 1454 1391 4% 3% 4% 21% 18% 19% 29% 3% 47% 7%
Female 1539 1602 4% 3% 4% 20% 17% 15% 33% 5% 48% 7%
Other 7 7 14% - 14% 14% 43% - 14% - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 3% 3% 4% 20% 19% 17% 30% 4% 46% 7%
French 654 485 5% 2% 4% 20% 12% 17% 35% 4% 52% 7%
Other 186 174 5% 1% 4% 21% 16% 19% 28% 6% 47% 6%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 3% 5% 23% 21% 17% 24% 3% 241% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 4% 4% 5% 22% 18% 16% 26% 5% 42% 8%
55+ 1156 996 4% 2% 3% 17% 14% 17% 39% 3% 57% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 2% 3% 19% 18% 18% 33% 4% 51% 5%
AB 339 500 4% 3% 6% 24% 17% 16% 27% 3% 43% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 5% 8% 20% 15% 14% 27% 6% 42% 10%
ON 1150 500 3% 4% 4% 19% 20% 16% 30% 4% 46% 7%
QC 703 500 5% 2% 4% 21% 14% 17% 33% 4% 51% 7%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 4% 4% 21% 17% 19% 29% 3% 48% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 2% 4% 14% 17% 20% 37% 3% 58% 4%
CPC 659 701 6% 5% 5% 21% 22% 17% 21% 3% 38% 1%
NDP 402 363 4% 3% 4% 19% 17% 14% 37% 2% 51% 7%
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Table 64: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

When deciding a proposed energy project, national interests should take priority over local interests.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 8% 6% 8% 26% 15% 15% 14% 7% 30% 14%
Male 1454 1391 7% 4% 7% 24% 18% 18% 18% 4% 36% 1%
Female 1539 1602 9% 7% 9% 27% 13% 13% 1% 10% 24% 17%
Other 7 7 14% 14% 20% 14% - 14% 14% - 290% 290%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 8% 7% 8% 25% 16% 15% 15% 6% 30% 15%
French 654 485 8% 5% 9% 25% 14% 15% 13% 1% 28% 13%
Other 186 174 9% 2% 7% 27% 13% 20% 13% 9% 34% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 5% 9% 24% 19% 16% 1% 7% 27% 13%
35-54 1021 1020 7% 6% 7% 28% 16% 14% 13% 9% 28% 13%
55+ 1156 996 9% 6% 9% 24% 12% 16% 17% 5% 34% 16%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 7% 10% 21% 15% 15% 15% 4% 30% 19%
AB 339 500 6% 5% 9% 25% 15% 14% 22% 5% 36% 11%
SK+MB 195 500 10% 6% 1% 26% 16% 14% 1% 7% 26% 16%
ON 1150 500 7% 6% 7% 28% 16% 17% 13% 6% 30% 13%
QC 703 500 7% 5% 9% 24% 14% 16% 13% 1% 29% 13%
ATLANTIC 206 500 12% 7% 9% 26% 17% 1% 12% 6% 23% 18%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 5% 5% 9% 24% 17% 21% 15% 5% 36% 9%
CPC 659 701 7% 4% 7% 22% 20% 19% 19% 3% 37% 10%
NDP 402 363 16% 7% 9% 23% 13% 15% 1% 5% 27% 24%
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Table 65: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Energy projects should be approved only if they are consistent with climate change commitments.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 4% 2% 4% 22% 21% 19% 23% 6% 42% 6%
Male 1454 1391 6% 3% 5% 21% 19% 19% 23% 4% 42% 0%
Female 1539 1602 2% 2% 3% 22% 22% 20% 22% 8% 42% 4%
Other 7 7 - - 14% - 43% 20% 14% - 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 4% 3% 4% 22% 21% 20% 22% 5% 42% 6%
g
French 654 485 4% 2% 4% 21% 21% 18% 23% 7% 41% 6%
Other 186 174 3% 1% 5% 20% 20% 16% 25% 9% 41% 4%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 3% 4% 22% 21% 20% 21% 6% 241% 6%
35-54 1021 1020 4% 3% 5% 23% 21% 18% 20% 6% 38% 7%
55+ 1156 996 3% 2% 4% 20% 20% 20% 26% 5% 46% 6%
REGION
BC 407 500 3% 2% 3% 22% 20% 18% 27% 5% 45% 5%
AB 339 500 6% 3% 9% 25% 21% 15% 15% 5% 30% 9%
SK+MB 195 500 5% 3% 7% 26% 20% 17% 18% 5% 35% 8%
ON 1150 500 3% 3% 3% 20% 22% 22% 23% 5% 44% 6%
QC 703 500 3% 2% 4% 21% 20% 18% 24% 7% 43% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 1% 5% 21% 21% 20% 25% 4% 45% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 2% 3% 17% 23% 21% 30% 4% 51% 3%
CPC 659 701 8% 5% 8% 23% 22% 18% 12% 3% 30% 13%
NDP 402 363 3% 2% 3% 20% 17% 22% 30% 2% 52% 5%
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Table 66: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Canada’s environmental laws are too weak and ineffective.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 5% 4% 7% 27% 17% 16% 16% 8% 32% 9%
Male 1454 1391 7% 4% 8% 27% 18% 16% 16% 5% 32% 1%
Female 1539 1602 3% 3% 5% 28% 17% 16% 16% 1% 32% 6%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% 14% 20% - 14% 14% 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 5% 4% 7% 290% 16% 15% 15% 8% 30% 9%
French 654 485 4% 3% 5% 22% 20% 21% 19% 6% 40% 6%
Other 186 174 5% 2% 6% 29% 20% 12% 14% 12% 26% 8%
AGE
18-34 822 984 6% 3% 6% 26% 19% 17% 16% 7% 32% 9%
35-54 1021 1020 5% 4% 6% 28% 20% 14% 14% 9% 28% 8%
55+ 1156 996 4% 4% 8% 27% 14% 18% 18% 7% 36% 8%
REGION
BC 407 500 4% 3% 8% 27% 16% 16% 19% 7% 35% 7%
AB 339 500 9% 6% 10% 1% 17% 9% 12% 6% 20% 16%
SK+MB 195 500 6% 7% 9% 27% 16% 13% 12% 10% 25% 13%
ON 1150 500 5% 3% 6% 30% 16% 16% 15% 9% 31% 8%
QC 703 500 3% 3% 5% 22% 20% 21% 19% 6% 40% 6%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 3% 7% 28% 19% 16% 15% 8% 32% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 5% 8% 24% 19% 18% 16% 6% 34% 9%
CPC 659 701 1% 6% 10% 27% 19% 12% 10% 6% 22% 17%
NDP 402 363 3% 2% 6% 25% 15% 24% 19% 6% 43% 5%
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Table 67: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

By respecting the rights of Canada’s indigenous communities we also protect our environment.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 5% 7% 25% 18% 16% 18% 6% 33% 12%
Male 1454 1391 8% 6% 7% 25% 18% 16% 16% 5% 32% 14%
Female 1539 1602 6% 4% 7% 25% 18% 15% 19% 7% 35% 10%
Other 7 7 - 14% - - 290% 43% 14% - 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 7% 5% 7% 25% 17% 15% 18% 5% 33% 12%
French 654 485 7% 5% 6% 23% 19% 18% 16% 6% 34% 12%
Other 186 174 7% 4% 5% 23% 19% 17% 17% 9% 34% 10%
AGE
18-34 822 984 6% 4% 5% 23% 19% 17% 18% 7% 35% 10%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 4% 7% 22% 19% 14% 19% 7% 33% 1%
55+ 1156 996 8% 5% 8% 27% 16% 16% 16% 4% 32% 14%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 6% 6% 23% 16% 16% 20% 5% 36% 14%
AB 339 500 14% 7% 9% 25% 16% 13% 13% 4% 25% 21%
SK+MB 195 500 15% 8% 8% 28% 12% 12% 13% 4% 25% 23%
ON 1150 500 4% 3% 7% 25% 20% 16% 19% 6% 35% 7%
QC 703 500 6% 5% 6% 23% 19% 18% 17% 6% 34% 12%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 3% 8% 27% 15% 18% 17% 6% 35% 9%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 4% 8% 20% 20% 21% 20% 3% 41% 8%
CPC 659 701 14% 8% 9% 26% 18% 12% 10% 3% 21% 22%
NDP 402 363 6% 3% 5% 22% 15% 18% 29% 4% 46% 9%
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Table 68: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Given the rising demand for oil and gas, it makes little sense for Canada to keep its resources in the ground.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 7% 4% 7% 26% 16% 14% 19% 7% 33% 1%
Male 1454 1391 6% 5% 7% 22% 16% 16% 24% 4% 40% 1%
Female 1539 1602 7% 3% 8% 30% 15% 13% 14% 10% 27% 10%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% 43% 14% 14% - - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 6% 4% 7% 25% 17% 14% 21% 6% 35% 10%
French 654 485 9% 5% 8% 28% 12% 14% 13% 10% 27% 14%
Other 186 174 7% 2% 8% 25% 17% 20% 14% 5% 34% 10%
AGE
18-34 822 984 7% 4% 9% 26% 15% 16% 14% 8% 30% 12%
35-54 1021 1020 6% 4% 8% 26% 16% 12% 18% 8% 30% 11%
55+ 1156 996 6% 4% 6% 25% 16% 15% 22% 5% 37% 10%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 5% 8% 25% 14% 15% 19% 5% 34% 13%
AB 339 500 5% 3% 6% 25% 16% 14% 27% 5% 40% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 6% 5% 7% 24% 14% 17% 20% 8% 37% 10%
ON 1150 500 6% 4% 7% 25% 19% 14% 20% 7% 33% 9%
QC 703 500 9% 5% 9% 28% 12% 15% 13% 10% 28% 13%
ATLANTIC 206 500 6% 6% 7% 27% 18% 16% 16% 5% 1% 12%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 4% 4% 10% 22% 18% 17% 20% 5% 37% 8%
CPC 659 701 3% 3% 6% 19% 17% 19% 29% 4% 48% 7%
NDP 402 363 1% 5% 8% 24% 15% 13% 17% 7% 30% 16%
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Table 69: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Acts of civil disobedience have no place in our democracy.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 13% 7% 1% 25% 13% 1% 15% 4% 26% 21%
Male 1454 1391 13% 8% 1% 22% 14% 12% 17% 3% 29% 21%
Female 1539 1602 14% 7% 1% 28% 1% 9% 14% 5% 23% 21%
Other 7 7 29% 14% 20% 14% 14% - - - - 43%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 14% 7% 12% 25% 12% 1% 15% 4% 25% 21%
French 654 485 12% 9% 8% 27% 12% 10% 17% 4% 27% 21%
Other 186 174 9% 4% 12% 27% 14% 13% 14% 6% 28% 14%
AGE
18-34 822 984 16% 7% 1% 26% 14% 12% 9% 5% 21% 23%
35-54 1021 1020 13% 7% 10% 25% 16% 10% 13% 6% 23% 20%
55+ 1156 996 12% 8% 12% 25% 9% 10% 21% 3% 31% 20%
REGION
BC 407 500 17% 9% 1% 24% 12% 10% 14% 4% 24% 25%
AB 339 500 1% 7% 1% 30% 12% 1% 15% 4% 26% 18%
SK+MB 195 500 14% 8% 1% 26% 1% 9% 16% 5% 25% 22%
ON 1150 500 13% 6% 13% 24% 13% 1% 16% 5% 27% 19%
QC 703 500 12% 9% 8% 27% 13% 1% 16% 4% 27% 21%
ATLANTIC 206 500 17% 10% 1% 25% 12% 9% 12% 4% 21% 28%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 14% 9% 1% 20% 14% 1% 18% 3% 29% 23%
CPC 659 701 7% 5% 9% 24% 15% 17% 21% 2% 38% 13%
NDP 402 363 26% 8% 13% 22% 1% 8% 9% 3% 17% 34%
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Table 70: [Agree/Disagree] with the following related to environmental issues:

Protecting nature is important for the health of Canada’s economy.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 1% 2% 14% 18% 22% 38% 4% 60% 2%
Male 1454 1391 2% 2% 3% 15% 19% 22% 34% 3% 56% 3%
Female 1539 1602 1% 1% 1% 13% 16% 22% 42% 4% 64% 1%
53
Other 7 7 - 14% - - 14% - 71% - 71% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 1% 2% 14% 19% 22% 37% 3% 59% 2%
g
French 654 485 2% 1% 3% 13% 15% 22% 41% 4% 63% 3%
Other 186 174 1% 1% 2% 16% 14% 22% 39% 6% 61% 2%
AGE
18-34 822 984 2% 1% 4% 18% 17% 20% 33% 5% 53% 4%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 2% 2% 15% 21% 21% 34% 4% 55% 2%
55+ 1156 996 1% 1% 1% 10% 15% 25% 45% 2% 70% 2%
REGION
BC 407 500 1% 1% 2% 13% 18% 24% 39% 2% 63% 2%
AB 339 500 1% 1% 3% 20% 20% 20% 32% 3% 52% 2%
SK+MB 195 500 1% 1% 3% 14% 19% 24% 36% 2% 60% 2%
ON 1150 500 1% 1% 2% 13% 18% 22% 38% 4% 60% 2%
QC 703 500 2% 1% 3% 13% 16% 22% 40% 3% 62% 3%
ATLANTIC 206 500 1% 2% 1% 14% 15% 23% 40% 3% 63% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 1% 3% 10% 16% 23% 44% 2% 67% 2%
CPC 659 701 2% 1% 3% 15% 26% 24% 25% 3% 49% 4%
NDP 02 6 1% 1% 1% 13% 13% 22% 47% 2% 68% 2%
4 363
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Table 71: Please tick all that apply. Are you currently:

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ Friends with someone A follower of an A donor to an A member of an A volunteer to an An employee of an Not sure
in the environmental = environmental group  environmental group  environmental group  environmental group  environmental group
movement
Total 3000 3000 13% 8% 7% 4% 4% 1% 73%
Male 1454 1391 13% 8% 8% 6% 5% 1% 71%
Female 1539 1602 13% 8% 6% 3% 3% 1% 75%
Other 7 7 14% 20% 20% - 14% 14% 20%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 13% 9% 8% 5% 4% 1% 72%
French 654 485 12% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% 76%
Other 186 174 15% 8% 5% 2% 4% 1% 74%
AGE
18-34 822 984 17% 13% 9% 7% 8% 3% 62%
35-54 1021 1020 10% 8% 8% 5% 3% 0% 74%
55+ 1156 996 14% 6% 4% 2% 1% 0% 79%
REGION
BC 407 500 18% 10% 8% 4% 4% 1% 69%
AB 339 500 12% 7% 6% 2% 4% 1% 77%
SK+MB 195 500 13% 6% 4% 2% 1% 1% 81%
ON 1150 500 12% 10% 8% 7% 5% 1% 71%
QC 703 500 13% 8% 7% 3% 3% 1% 74%
ATLANTIC 206 500 16% 8% 5% 3% 3% 1% 72%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 16% 10% 11% 9% 7% 2% 66%
CPC 659 701 10% 7% 6% 2% 2% 1% 78%
NDP 402 363 18% 13% 12% 5% 5% 1% 63%
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Table 72: Thinking specifically about the environmental movement, do you think of yourself as...

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N> An active participant = Sympathetic towards Neutral Unsympathetic Not sure
in the environmental the movement, towards the
movement but not active environmental
movement
Total 3000 3000 10% 38% 38% 7% 7%
Male 1454 1391 10% 35% 37% 10% 7%
Female 1539 1602 10% 40% 39% 4% 7%
Other 7 7 14% 71% 14% - -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 37% 36% 8% 7%
French 654 485 6% 39% 42% 4% 9%
Other 186 174 9% 37% 44% 4% 6%
AGE
18-34 822 984 14% 40% 33% 5% 8%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 33% 41% 6% 9%
55+ 1156 996 6% 40% 39% 9% 5%
REGION
BC 407 500 10% 40% 33% 1% 7%
AB 339 500 10% 30% 38% 14% 8%
SK+MB 195 500 8% 32% 43% 12% 5%
ON 1150 500 12% 40% 36% 6% 7%
QC 703 500 7% 38% 43% 3% 9%
ATLANTIC 206 500 13% 37% 40% 4% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 14% 42% 32% 6% 5%
CPC 659 701 7% 26% 43% 19% 5%
NDP 402 363 16% 46% 32% 1% 5%
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Table 73: Now thinking about Canadian environmental groups and organizations that you know of, please name those that come to mind.

Weighted Unweighted Greenpeace David Green World Equiterre  Canadian Ducks Sierra  Conservation Canadian Parks Green Environment
‘N’ ‘N’ Suzuki Party Wildlife Wildlife Unlimited Club Ontario & Wilderness Communities Canada
Foundation Federation Federation Society (CPAWS)  of Canada
Total 3000 3000 31% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Male 1454 1391 35% 3% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Female 1539 1602 27% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% - - - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 28% 3% 4% 4% 0% 3% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1%
French 654 485 42% 5% 2% 1% 12% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 1% 1%
Other 186 174 27% 2% 3% 4% - 3% 0% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1%
AGE
18-34 822 984 19% 2% 3% 4% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
35-54 1021 1020 34% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
55+ 1156 996 37% 5% 4% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 37% 8% 6% 2% - 2% 2% 4% - 1% 2% 1%
AB 339 500 33% 2% 4% 4% - 2% 4% 2% 0% 1% 2% 0%
SK+MB 195 500 26% 3% 3% 3% - 4% 4% 1% - 1% 1% 1%
ON 1150 500 26% 2% 3% 5% - 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1%
QC 703 500 39% 4% 2% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 1% 1%
ATLANTIC 206 500 24% 3% 3% 2% - 4% 6% 3% - 2% 1% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 35% 4% 6% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
CPC 659 701 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
NDP 402 363 34% 5% 3% 4% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
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Table 73 (cont’d): Now thinking about Canadian environmental groups and organizations that you know of, please name those that come to mind.

Nature PETA Canadian Environmental Canadian Friends of Canadian Planet Friendly Red Cross Ecology  Canadian Council  Other None DK /NA
Conservancy Environmental Protection Land Trust  the Earth Wildlife  and Good Work Action on Ecological
of Canada Network Agency (EPA) Alliance Society Center Areas
Total 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 18% 26%
Male 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 15% 17% 24%
Female 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 19% 27%
Other - - - 14% - - 14% - - - - 29% - 57%
LANGUAGE
English 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 16% 19% 25%
French o% o% o% o% - 0% - - 0% - - 13% 14% 26%
Other - 1% 3% 1% 1% - 1% 1% - - - 16% 19% 24%
AGE
18-34 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 20% 17% 1%
35-54 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 12% 17% 26%
55+ 1% 1% 1% 1% o% 1% o% o% - o% o% 16% 20% 21%
REGION
BC 2% 1% 1% - 1% 0% - 0% - - - 18% 18% 19%
AB 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% - 0% 15% 21% 20%
SK+MB 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% - - - 14% 30% 21%
ON 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 0% 16% 17% 30%
QC - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - - - - 0% 14% 14% 27%
ATLANTIC 3% 1% 0% 1% 1% 0% 1% 0% 0% 3% 1% 20% 20% 24%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 1% 2% 1% 0% 2% o% o% o% 1% o% 1% 19% 18% 18%
CPC 1% 1% 2% 1% 0% 0% 1% 0% 0% 0% - 14% 21% 23%
NDP 1% 1% 0% 1% - 1% 0% 0% 0% 0% - 18% 14% 24%
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Table 74: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Recycling
Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 1% 1% 2% 8% 9% 18% 60% 1% 79% 2%
Male 1454 1391 1% 1% 2% 9% 10% 21% 55% 1% 76% 2%
Female 1539 1602 0% 1% 1% 7% 8% 16% 65% 1% 81% 1%
Other 7 7 - - - 14% - 43% 43% - 86% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 0% 1% 2% 8% 9% 19% 59% 1% 78% 1%
French 654 485 1% 1% 1% 6% 8% 17% 65% 1% 82% 2%
Other 186 174 2% 0% 1% 12% 8% 21% 54% 2% 75% 2%
AGE
18-34 822 984 1% 1% 3% 14% 1% 22% 46% 2% 68% 2%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 1% 2% 7% 10% 19% 58% 2% 77% 2%
55+ 1156 996 0% 1% 1% 5% 6% 15% 72% 0% 87% 1%
REGION
BC 407 500 1% 0% 1% 9% 6% 20% 62% 1% 81% 1%
AB 339 500 1% 1% 2% 8% 12% 19% 56% 1% 75% 2%
SK+MB 195 500 0% 1% 1% 8% 9% 14% 67% 0% 81% 1%
ON 1150 500 0% 1% 2% 8% 9% 18% 58% 2% 77% 2%
QC 703 500 1% 1% 2% 6% 9% 18% 61% 2% 80% 2%
ATLANTIC 206 500 1% 1% 1% 7% 7% 18% 64% 1% 82% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 2% 3% 7% 10% 21% 56% 1% 77% 3%
CPC 659 701 1% 1% 1% 7% 10% 21% 60% 0% 80% 1%
NDP 402 363 1% 0% 0% 10% 10% 18% 60% 1% 78% 1%
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Table 75: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Buy food raised locally

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 3% 5% 31% 24% 20% 12% 3% 32% 5%
Male 1454 1391 3% 4% 7% 29% 24% 20% 12% 2% 32% 7%
Female 1539 1602 2% 3% 3% 34% 23% 21% 12% 3% 32% 4%
Other 7 7 14% - 14% 14% 43% - 14% - 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 2% 3% 6% 33% 22% 20% 12% 3% 32% 5%
French 654 485 1% 3% 3% 27% 29% 20% 13% 2% 34% 5%
Other 186 174 5% 3% 4% 32% 24% 18% 9% 5% 27% 8%
AGE
18-34 822 984 4% 4% 9% 30% 22% 17% 10% 5% 27% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 3% 3% 5% 32% 23% 20% 1% 3% 31% 6%
55+ 1156 996 1% 3% 2% 32% 25% 23% 14% 1% 37% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 2% 4% 4% 31% 21% 23% 13% 2% 36% 6%
AB 339 500 3% 4% 7% 38% 22% 15% 8% 3% 23% 7%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 5% 4% 36% 22% 18% 10% 1% 27% 9%
ON 1150 500 2% 3% 6% 32% 22% 20% 12% 3% 32% 5%
QC 703 500 2% 3% 4% 27% 28% 20% 14% 3% 33% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 2% 2% 4% 32% 23% 23% 13% 1% 36% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 4% 5% 26% 26% 23% 13% 2% 36% 5%
CPC 659 701 4% 3% 6% 1% 22% 21% 1% 1% 32% 7%
NDP 402 363 1% 1% 4% 35% 22% 22% 1% 3% 33% 3%
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Table 76: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Reduce and re-use instead of recycling

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 2% 3% 4% 22% 18% 22% 26% 2% 48% 5%
Male 1454 1391 3% 3% 5% 22% 19% 22% 24% 2% 46% 7%
Female 1539 1602 1% 2% 3% 22% 18% 22% 28% 2% 51% 4%
Other 7 7 14% - - 20% 14% 14% 290% - 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 2% 3% 5% 22% 18% 21% 27% 2% 48% 5%
g
French 654 485 3% 2% 2% 23% 17% 27% 24% 2% 51% 5%
Other 186 174 3% 3% 3% 18% 22% 25% 24% 3% 49% 6%
AGE
18-34 822 984 3% 4% 6% 23% 21% 21% 20% 3% 40% 7%
35-54 1021 1020 2% 3% 4% 19% 19% 23% 27% 3% 50% 5%
55+ 1156 996 2% 2% 2% 24% 16% 23% 30% 0% 53% 4%
REGION
BC 407 500 1% 2% 3% 21% 21% 24% 25% 1% 50% 3%
AB 339 500 3% 3% 4% 21% 22% 20% 26% 1% 46% 6%
SK+MB 195 500 4% 4% 6% 24% 16% 17% 28% 1% 45% 8%
ON 1150 500 2% 3% 5% 22% 17% 21% 27% 2% 48% 5%
QC 703 500 3% 2% 2% 22% 18% 26% 25% 2% 51% 5%
ATLANTIC 206 500 3% 3% 5% 23% 16% 22% 27% 1% 49% 6%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 2% 4% 4% 20% 18% 22% 30% 1% 51% 6%
CPC 659 701 3% 4% 5% 22% 18% 26% 22% 1% 48% 7%
NDP 402 363 2% 1% 5% 21% 21% 20% 29% 1% 49% 3%
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Table 77: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Use environmentally friendly forms of transportation

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 13% 9% 8% 26% 14% 14% 14% 2% 28% 22%
Male 1454 1391 12% 8% 9% 25% 14% 16% 14% 2% 20% 21%
Female 1539 1602 14% 9% 7% 27% 15% 13% 13% 2% 26% 23%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% 14% - 14% 20% 14% 43% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 13% 9% 9% 26% 14% 14% 13% 2% 27% 22%
French 654 485 16% 8% 7% 25% 16% 13% 13% 2% 26% 23%
Other 186 174 7% 8% 8% 24% 17% 19% 15% 2% 34% 15%
AGE
18-34 822 984 8% 7% 8% 24% 14% 19% 17% 3% 36% 16%
35-54 1021 1020 1% 10% 9% 26% 15% 12% 14% 3% 26% 21%
55+ 1156 996 19% 9% 8% 26% 14% 13% 10% 1% 23% 27%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 8% 7% 25% 16% 15% 16% 2% 31% 20%
AB 339 500 14% 12% 8% 28% 13% 12% 10% 2% 23% 26%
SK+MB 195 500 18% 15% 1% 25% 12% 8% 10% 1% 18% 34%
ON 1150 500 12% 7% 9% 27% 15% 16% 13% 2% 29% 18%
QC 703 500 13% 7% 8% 25% 15% 13% 16% 2% 30% 20%
ATLANTIC 206 500 19% 14% 10% 22% 11% 11% 12% 2% 22% 32%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 1% 7% 9% 22% 16% 17% 17% 1% 34% 18%
CPC 659 701 19% 12% 12% 23% 16% 1% 6% 1% 18% 31%
NDP 402 363 10% 8% 6% 26% 15% 15% 19% 1% 34% 17%
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Table 78: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Discuss environmental issues with family and friends.

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 10% 9% 8% 31% 16% 14% 9% 2% 24% 19%
Male 1454 1391 0% 9% 8% 30% 17% 15% 10% 2% 25% 19%
Female 1539 1602 1% 8% 8% 33% 15% 14% 9% 2% 22% 19%
Other 7 7 - - 14% 29% 14% 43% - - 43% -
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 10% 9% 9% 1% 16% 15% 9% 2% 24% 18%
French 654 485 13% 9% 6% 33% 17% 14% 7% 2% 21% 21%
Other 186 174 7% 10% 10% 27% 14% 14% 15% 3% 29% 17%
AGE
18-34 822 984 9% 8% 8% 27% 18% 15% 1% 3% 27% 17%
35-54 1021 1020 9% 9% 10% 231% 15% 14% 9% 2% 23% 19%
55+ 1156 996 12% 9% 7% 35% 15% 14% 8% 1% 22% 21%
REGION
BC 407 500 8% 9% 9% 32% 16% 16% 9% 1% 25% 17%
AB 339 500 12% 7% 8% 33% 17% 13% 8% 1% 21% 19%
SK+MB 195 500 18% 13% 9% 31% 12% 10% 7% 1% 17% 1%
ON 1150 500 8% 8% 8% 31% 15% 16% 1% 2% 27% 16%
QC 703 500 12% 8% 7% 32% 18% 14% 7% 2% 21% 20%
ATLANTIC 206 500 12% 11% 10% 29% 15% 14% 8% 1% 21% 23%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 9% 8% 9% 26% 16% 19% 12% 2% 1% 16%
CPC 659 701 1% 10% 10% 32% 16% 14% 6% 1% 20% 22%
NDP 402 363 8% 8% 7% 30% 20% 15% 1% 1% 26% 16%
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Table 79: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Seek out information on environmentally-friendly behaviours

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 12% 7% 9% 30% 17% 13% 9% 3% 22% 19%
Male 1454 1391 12% 9% 9% 20% 18% 13% 10% 2% 23% 20%
Female 1539 1602 12% 6% 10% 30% 16% 13% 9% 3% 22% 18%
Other 7 7 14% - 14% - 14% 57% - - 57% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 1% 8% 10% 30% 17% 13% 10% 3% 22% 19%
French 654 485 14% 7% 8% 30% 16% 12% 10% 2% 22% 22%
Other 186 174 1% 5% 8% 25% 22% 18% 7% 4% 25% 16%
AGE
18-34 822 984 9% 7% 8% 26% 20% 15% 10% 3% 26% 17%
35-54 1021 1020 13% 7% 10% 27% 17% 12% 10% 4% 22% 20%
55+ 1156 996 12% 8% 9% 35% 15% 12% 8% 1% 20% 20%
REGION
BC 407 500 12% 7% 8% 32% 16% 15% 8% 2% 23% 19%
AB 339 500 13% 8% 10% 30% 19% 1% 8% 1% 19% 21%
SK+MB 195 500 18% 13% 1% 27% 14% 9% 8% 1% 17% 1%
ON 1150 500 9% 6% 10% 30% 18% 14% 10% 3% 24% 15%
QC 703 500 13% 7% 8% 29% 16% 13% 10% 3% 23% 21%
ATLANTIC 206 500 15% 8% 9% 29% 16% 1% 10% 2% 21% 23%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 10% 7% 8% 23% 20% 16% 13% 1% 30% 17%
CPC 659 701 15% 1% 8% 1% 17% 12% 4% 1% 16% 26%
NDP 402 363 7% 6% 10% 26% 21% 16% 12% 1% 28% 13%
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Table 80: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Donate money to an environmental group

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 41% 13% 8% 18% 7% 5% 5% 3% 10% 54%
Male 1454 1391 41% 12% 8% 17% 8% 6% 6% 2% 12% 53%
Female 1539 1602 41% 15% 8% 20% 6% 4% 3% 3% 7% 56%
Other 7 7 29% 14% - 14% 43% - - - - 43%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 40% 14% 8% 18% 8% 5% 6% 2% 10% 54%
French 654 485 44% 12% 9% 19% 5% 6% 2% 3% 9% 56%
Other 186 174 39% 12% 6% 22% 7% 7% 2% 5% 9% 51%
AGE
18-34 822 984 34% 1% 8% 18% 1% 8% 6% 4% 14% 44%
35-54 1021 1020 39% 14% 8% 17% 7% 5% 6% 3% 1% 54%
55+ 1156 996 48% 14% 8% 20% 5% 3% 2% 1% 5% 62%
REGION
BC 407 500 39% 14% 8% 21% 7% 5% 4% 2% 9% 53%
AB 339 500 48% 12% 7% 16% 6% 4% 4% 3% 8% 60%
SK+MB 195 500 57% 13% 9% 14% 3% 2% 2% 1% 3% 70%
ON 1150 500 37% 14% 8% 18% 8% 5% 7% 3% 12% 51%
QC 703 500 42% 12% 8% 19% 7% 7% 3% 3% 9% 54%
ATLANTIC 206 500 35% 17% 7% 24% 7% 4% 4% 2% 8% 52%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 32% 12% 10% 19% 8% 8% 8% 2% 16% 45%
CPC 659 701 52% 13% 8% 13% 8% 3% 2% 1% 5% 65%
NDP 402 363 37% 15% 7% 18% 9% 6% 7% 1% 13% 52%
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Table 81: How often do you practice the behaviours listed below:

Vote for a government/leaders prioritizing environmentally-oriented policies

Never Occasionally/Sometimes Almost always
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 3000 3000 13% 6% 8% 25% 15% 12% 12% 8% 24% 19%
Male 1454 1391 15% 6% 9% 24% 17% 13% 12% 5% 25% 21%
Female 1539 1602 12% 6% 8% 26% 14% 1% 1% 1% 23% 17%
Other 7 7 - 14% 14% - 29% 14% - 20% 14% 14%
LANGUAGE
English 2159 2341 14% 6% 9% 26% 15% 12% 1% 7% 23% 20%
French 654 485 10% 4% 6% 23% 18% 15% 12% 1% 27% 14%
Other 186 174 13% 10% 11% 24% 12% 8% 12% 10% 20% 23%
AGE
18-34 822 984 12% 6% 9% 19% 18% 14% 13% 8% 27% 18%
35-54 1021 1020 14% 5% 9% 26% 14% 11% 12% 9% 22% 19%
55+ 1156 996 14% 6% 7% 29% 15% 12% 1% 7% 23% 20%
REGION
BC 407 500 13% 7% 9% 28% 13% 13% 12% 6% 25% 19%
AB 339 500 20% 10% 9% 28% 1% 8% 8% 6% 16% 30%
SK+MB 195 500 19% 10% 1% 23% 13% 7% 7% 9% 14% 20%
ON 1150 500 12% 5% 9% 25% 16% 12% 13% 7% 25% 17%
QC 703 500 10% 5% 6% 23% 18% 15% 12% 12% 27% 15%
ATLANTIC 206 500 12% 7% 8% 26% 14% 12% 1% 10% 23% 19%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 708 696 7% 7% 9% 24% 17% 16% 16% 3% 32% 15%
CPC 659 701 23% 10% 10% 25% 13% 10% 4% 5% 14% 33%
NDP 402 363 6% 3% 8% 23% 18% 15% 21% 6% 36% 9%
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Atlantic

A Table 1: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The Atlantic provinces should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 206 500 3% 2% 2% 13% 17% 20% 41% 4% 60% 4%
Male 08 207 5% 3% 3% 10% 18% 19% 21% 2% 60% 8%
Female 106 292 1% 1% 1% 16% 16% 20% 41% 5% 61% 1%
Other 1 1 - - - - - - - 100% - -
LANGUAGE
English 190 462 3% 2% 2% 14% 17% 19% 41% 4% 59% 5%
French 14 32 3% - - 4% 20% 23% 44% 6% 67% 3%
Other 2 6 - - 1% 1% - 61% 17% - 78% -
AGE
18-34 48 173 3% 2% 2% 12% 20% 24% 35% 2% 59% 4%
35-54 69 170 2% 1% 1% 17% 13% 20% 38% 7% 58% 4%
55+ 89 157 3% 2% 2% 10% 18% 17% 45% 2% 62% 5%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 68 154 2% 1% 3% 9% 17% 19% 46% 3% 65% 4%
CPC 25 57 8% 7% 2% 15% 18% 19% 27% 4% 46% 15%
NDP 20 52 - - - 1% 15% 17% 57% - 74% =
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Atlantic

A Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:

Rather than each province develop its own, the Atlantic region should adopt a single carbon pricing system for business and consumers.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 206 500 7% 3% 3% 22% 14% 17% 22% 12% 39% 10%

Male 08 207 10% 3% 4% 24% 15% 14% 23% 7% 37% 14%

Female 106 292 3% 3% 1% 21% 13% 20% 21% 17% 41% 7%

Other 1 1 100% - - - - - - - - 100%

LANGUAGE

English 190 462 7% 3% 2% 23% 14% 16% 21% 13% 37% 1%

French 14 32 6% - 4% 1% 9% 26% 37% 7% 63% 6%

Other 2 6 - - - 1% 1% 59% 18% - 78% -

AGE

18-34 48 173 5% 1% 3% 29% 14% 16% 19% 12% 35% 7%

35-54 69 170 1% 3% 3% 25% 16% 17% 13% 13% 31% 13%

55+ 89 157 6% 4% 2% 17% 12% 18% 30% 12% 48% 10%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 68 154 4% 2% 1% 18% 14% 22% 29% 10% 51% 6%

CPC 25 57 20% 10% 7% 15% 14% 16% 12% 5% 28% 30%

NDP 20 52 5% 3% 4% 30% 12% 7% 30% 10% 37% 8%
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Atlantic

A Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:

Investing in green jobs in the Maritimes will ultimately result in more jobs for more people.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 206 500 3% 1% 2% 19% 20% 20% 26% 9% 45% 5%
Male 08 207 5% 3% 2% 20% 19% 21% 24% 7% 45% 8%
Female 106 292 1% o% 2% 17% 21% 19% 28% 1% 47% 2%
Other 1 1 - - - 100% - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 190 462 3% 2% 2% 20% 21% 18% 26% 9% 44% 5%
French 14 32 3% - - 6% 15% 42% 28% 6% 71% 3%
Other 2 6 - - 22% 17% - 61% - - 61% -
AGE
18-34 48 173 4% - 3% 12% 20% 23% 32% 5% 56% 4%
35-54 69 170 5% 2% 3% 27% 20% 19% 17% 8% 36% 7%
55+ 89 157 2% 2% 1% 16% 20% 18% 29% 12% 47% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 68 154 - 2% 2% 17% 19% 23% 30% 8% 53% 2%
CPC 25 57 8% 4% 4% 18% 18% 18% 20% 10% 38% 12%
NDP 20 52 - - - 14% 17% 27% 43% - 69% -
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Atlantic

A Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
An effective way to create jobs for people in the Atlantic region is to retrofit homes and buildings to make them efficient and renewable energy ready.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 206 500 2% 1% 4% 14% 22% 24% 28% 5% 52% 3%
Male 08 207 3% 2% 5% 16% 22% 27% 24% 3% 51% 5%
Female 106 202 1% 0% 3% 13% 22% 22% 1% 8% 53% 1%
Other 1 1 - - 100% - - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 190 462 2% 1% 4% 15% 22% 24% 27% 5% 51% 3%
French 14 32 4% - - 6% 20% 30% 34% 6% 64% 4%
Other 2 6 - - - 22% 17% 42% 18% - 61% -
AGE
18-34 48 173 3% - 5% 13% 27% 21% 27% 4% 48% 3%
35-54 69 170 3% 1% 5% 15% 21% 25% 23% 6% 48% 5%
55+ 89 157 - 1% 3% 14% 20% 25% 32% 5% 57% 1%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 68 154 1% 2% 4% 1% 19% 28% 1% 4% 59% 2%
CPC 25 57 3% 2% 12% 9% 24% 22% 26% 2% 48% 5%
NDP 20 52 - - - 18% 21% 19% 41% = 60% =
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Atlantic

A Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Herbicides and insecticides should not be used used in forestry.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 206 500 3% 2% 8% 22% 16% 15% 26% 7% 42% 6%
Male 08 207 6% 4% 10% 20% 19% 16% 23% 3% 38% 9%
Female 106 292 1% 1% 5% 23% 14% 15% 30% 10% 45% 2%
Other 1 1 - - - 100% - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 190 462 3% 2% 8% 22% 17% 15% 25% 7% 40% 5%
French 14 32 6% 6% 3% 13% 8% 14% 51% - 64% 12%
Other 2 6 - - - 28% 25% 47% - - 47% -
AGE
18-34 48 173 4% 2% 8% 21% 21% 18% 24% 3% 42% 6%
35-54 69 170 3% 1% 8% 23% 16% 17% 24% 7% 211% 4%
55+ 89 157 3% 4% 7% 21% 14% 13% 30% 9% 42% 7%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 68 154 4% 4% 7% 20% 20% 14% 28% 4% 42% 8%
CPC 25 57 6% 1% 13% 15% 13% 18% 25% 8% 43% 7%
NDP 20 52 - - 2% 21% 26% 17% 29% 6% 46% -
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QC Table 1: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Quebec should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water regardless of what other provinces do.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 703 500 2% 1% 3% 17% 12% 19% 39% 7% 58% 4%
Male 342 258 3% 2% 3% 16% 14% 20% 36% 5% 57% 5%
Female 360 241 2% 1% 2% 18% 10% 17% 41% 9% 58% 3%
Other 1 1 - - - 100% - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 69 58 5% 2% 8% 15% 7% 27% 34% 4% 61% 6%
French 614 425 2% 1% 2% 17% 13% 18% 39% 8% 57% 4%
Other 21 17 - 6% 5% 19% 6% 6% 52% 6% 58% 6%
AGE
18-34 181 153 6% 2% 4% 19% 8% 16% 40% 5% 56% 8%
35-54 234 191 1% 2% 1% 18% 17% 22% 32% 7% 54% 3%
55+ 288 156 1% 1% 3% 15% 10% 18% 43% 9% 61% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 153 110 4% 3% 1% 10% 13% 20% 43% 7% 62% 7%
CPC 103 74 2% 3% 1% 21% 13% 20% 33% 6% 53% 5%
NDP 61 44 4% - - 1% 9% 24% 45% 7% 70% 4%
BQ 60 46 5% - 5% 22% 14% 16% 34% 4% 50% 5%
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QC Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Quebec should implement a Deposit Return Program for plastic bottles, which would add a 10- to 20-cent refundable deposit on each container.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 703 500 5% 2% 5% 14% 13% 16% 41% 5% 56% 7%
Male 342 258 8% 3% 5% 15% 1% 16% 39% 5% 54% 1%
Female 360 241 3% 1% 5% 13% 15% 16% 43% 5% 59% 4%
Other 1 1 - - - - 100% - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 69 58 3% 3% 8% 23% 14% 12% 34% 2% 46% 7%
French 614 425 6% 1% 4% 13% 13% 16% 42% 5% 57% 7%
Other 21 17 - 6% 6% 8% 17% 22% 41% - 63% 6%
AGE
18-34 181 153 5% 3% 7% 13% 16% 14% 37% 5% 51% 8%
35-54 234 191 5% 1% 5% 15% 12% 17% 39% 7% 55% 6%
55+ 288 156 6% 2% 3% 14% 12% 16% 45% 2% 60% 8%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 153 110 3% 3% 4% 6% 15% 22% 44% 2% 66% 6%
CPC 103 74 7% 3% 7% 17% 8% 13% 38% 6% 51% 10%
NDP 61 44 8% 2% 2% 9% 5% 20% 48% 7% 68% 9%
BQ 60 46 6% - 7% 18% 15% 10% 38% 5% 48% 6%
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QC Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Pesticides are indispensable to agriculture in our province.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 703 500 19% 9% 16% 25% 14% 6% 6% 6% 12% 28%
Male 342 258 15% 10% 16% 24% 16% 8% 6% 5% 14% 24%
Female 360 241 22% 9% 15% 25% 12% 4% 6% 6% 10% 32%
Other 1 1 - - - 100% - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 69 58 10% 7% 13% 17% 13% 13% 14% 13% 27% 17%
French 614 425 20% 10% 17% 25% 14% 5% 5% 5% 10% 30%
Other 21 17 1% - 5% 32% 17% 18% 5% 1% 23% 1%
AGE
18-34 181 153 21% 7% 15% 18% 13% 8% 10% 7% 19% 28%
35-54 234 191 14% 9% 12% 29% 15% 7% 7% 8% 14% 22%
55+ 288 156 21% 1% 20% 26% 13% 4% 2% 3% 6% 32%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 153 110 14% 10% 17% 21% 1% 1% 9% 6% 20% 25%
CPC 103 74 16% 5% 18% 22% 19% 8% 8% 3% 16% 22%
NDP 61 44 20% 14% 13% 18% 9% 1% - 5% 1% 42%
BQ 60 46 10% 7% 10% 34% 21% 4% 8% 7% 12% 17%
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QC Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Electric cars are not readily available.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 703 500 4% 3% 7% 20% 15% 19% 25% 5% 45% 8%
Male 342 258 6% 5% 6% 19% 18% 19% 23% 4% 42% 1%
Female 360 241 3% 2% 8% 21% 12% 20% 28% 6% 48% 4%
Other 1 1 - - - - 100% - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 69 58 6% 10% 10% 20% 1% 16% 16% 1% 32% 16%
French 614 425 4% 2% 7% 20% 15% 20% 27% 4% 47% 7%
Other 21 17 - 6% 1% 20% 23% 18% 16% 5% 34% 6%
AGE
18-34 181 153 7% 6% 10% 17% 15% 16% 23% 6% 38% 13%
35-54 234 191 4% 3% 7% 20% 17% 20% 22% 7% 42% 6%
55+ 288 156 3% 2% 6% 22% 13% 21% 30% 3% 51% 5%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 153 110 4% 3% 6% 19% 20% 20% 22% 6% 42% 7%
CPC 103 74 4% 3% 7% 10% 13% 25% 38% 1% 62% 7%
NDP 61 44 7% 2% 7% 1% 13% 15% 38% 6% 53% 9%
BQ 60 46 6% 4% 9% 18% 13% 22% 25% 4% 47% 10%
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QC Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Electric cars don’t contribute much to greenhouse gas reductions.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 703 500 18% 1% 12% 23% 10% 9% 7% 9% 17% 29%
Male 342 258 21% 10% 10% 22% 13% 9% 9% 5% 19% 32%
Female 360 241 14% 13% 13% 25% 7% 9% 5% 14% 15% 27%
Other 1 1 - - - - - 100% - - 100% -
LANGUAGE
English 69 58 8% 2% 10% 23% 12% 20% 20% 6% 40% 10%
French 614 425 19% 13% 12% 24% 9% 8% 6% 10% 14% 32%
Other 21 17 - 1% 6% 18% 18% 24% 5% 18% 20% 1%
AGE
18-34 181 153 16% 8% 12% 20% 9% 15% 12% 8% 27% 24%
35-54 234 191 17% 1% 10% 26% 9% 10% 6% 1% 16% 28%
55+ 288 156 19% 14% 13% 24% 1% 5% 5% 9% 10% 33%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 153 110 20% 12% 10% 13% 14% 13% 1% 7% 25% 32%
CPC 103 74 14% 9% 8% 23% 16% 19% 6% 5% 25% 23%
NDP 61 44 19% 30% 1% 15% 5% 7% 5% 9% 12% 49%
BQ 60 46 19% 6% 7% 20% 19% 4% 8% 8% 12% 25%
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Ontario

ON Table 1: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Ontario should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water regardless of what other provinces do.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 1150 500 3% 1% 2% 14% 16% 19% 42% 4% 61% 3%
Male 553 238 5% 1% 1% 13% 15% 20% 40% 5% 61% 6%
Female 596 261 1% 0% 3% 14% 18% 18% 42% 4% 60% 1%
Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -
LANGUAGE
English 1049 454 2% 1% 2% 13% 17% 19% 42% 5% 61% 3%
French 16 7 31% - - 9% 14% - 46% - 46% 1%
Other 85 39 4% - - 17% 12% 23% 241% 3% 64% 4%
AGE
18-34 317 176 4% 0% 2% 18% 14% 24% 33% 4% 57% 4%
35-54 396 165 2% 1% 2% 13% 19% 18% 37% 8% 55% 3%
55+ 437 159 3% 1% 1% 10% 15% 17% 52% 2% 68% 3%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 290 123 - 2% 2% 9% 12% 20% 52% 3% 72% 2%
CPC 244 106 9% - 2% 14% 20% 19% 35% 2% 54% 9%
NDP 206 91 2% - 1% 18% 15% 16% 43% 3% 60% 2%
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Ontario

ON Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The provincial government should continue to price carbon and reinvest revenues into programs to further reduce Ontario’s greenhouse gas emissions.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 1150 500 10% 3% 6% 17% 16% 17% 24% 7% 41% 13%

Male 553 238 17% 2% 8% 13% 15% 17% 23% 6% 40% 19%

Female 596 261 4% 4% 4% 21% 17% 17% 25% 8% 42% 8%

Other 1 1 - - - - 100% - - - - -

LANGUAGE

English 1049 454 1% 3% 6% 16% 16% 17% 24% 7% 41% 14%

French 16 7 16% - - 24% 29% - 31% - 1% 16%

Other 85 39 4% - 5% 21% 20% 18% 23% 8% 41% 4%

AGE

18-34 317 176 7% 1% 4% 26% 16% 19% 21% 6% 40% 8%

35-54 396 165 1% 5% 7% 1% 15% 17% 24% 1% 241% 15%

55+ 437 159 12% 2% 6% 16% 17% 16% 26% 5% 42% 15%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 290 123 4% 2% 5% 13% 11% 28% 33% 3% 62% 7%

CPC 244 106 23% 8% 8% 10% 22% 16% 8% 5% 24% 1%

NDP 206 91 9% - 7% 20% 12% 16% 33% 4% 48% 9%
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Ontario

ON Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The provincial government should ensure that trees and soil are protected so that they capture carbon from the atmosphere.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 1150 500 2% 1% 3% 13% 15% 22% 40% 4% 62% 3%
Male 553 238 3% 2% 3% 13% 15% 24% 37% 3% 61% 5%
Female 596 261 1% - 3% 13% 15% 20% 43% 4% 64% 1%
Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -
LANGUAGE
English 1049 454 2% 1% 3% 13% 15% 22% 40% 4% 62% 3%
French 16 7 - - 15% 25% 14% 16% 1% - 46% -
Other 85 39 4% - - 10% 1% 24% 45% 6% 69% 4%
AGE
18-34 317 176 2% 1% 2% 22% 19% 20% 30% 3% 51% 3%
35-54 396 165 2% 2% 3% 10% 13% 24% 40% 6% 65% 3%
55+ 437 159 2% - 4% 9% 14% 21% 48% 2% 69% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 290 123 - 1% 2% 12% 12% 24% 47% 2% 71% 1%
CPC 244 106 5% 2% 3% 1% 24% 23% 1% 1% 54% 7%
NDP 206 91 1% - 2% 17% 1% 20% 44% 4% 64% 1%
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Ontario

ON Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Ontario needs to do more to protect the Great Lakes from the threat of plastic pollution.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 1150 500 1% 1% 2% 1% 18% 23% 39% 4% 63% 2%
Male 553 238 2% 2% 2% 1% 18% 24% 36% 5% 60% 4%
Female 596 261 1% 0% 2% 10% 17% 23% 42% 4% 65% 1%
Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -
LANGUAGE
English 1049 454 1% 1% 2% 1% 18% 24% 39% 4% 63% 2%
French 16 7 - 15% 16% 0% 14% - 46% - 46% 15%
Other 85 39 4% - - 1% 16% 24% 42% 3% 66% 4%
AGE
18-34 317 176 0% 2% 0% 18% 18% 26% 30% 5% 56% 2%
35-54 396 165 2% 2% 2% 10% 20% 25% 33% 6% 58% 4%
55+ 437 159 2% - 4% 6% 15% 20% 51% 2% 71% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 317 176 0% 2% 0% 18% 18% 26% 30% 5% 56% 2%
CPC 306 165 2% 2% 2% 10% 20% 25% 33% 6% 58% 4%
NDP 437 159 2% - 4% 6% 15% 20% 51% 2% 71% 2%
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Ontario

ON Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:

Ontario should implement a Deposit Return Program for plastic bottles, which would add a 10- to 20-cent refundable deposit on each container.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 1150 500 6% 1% 5% 13% 13% 16% 43% 4% 58% 7%

Male 553 238 7% 1% 3% 14% 14% 17% 38% 5% 55% 8%

Female 596 261 4% 1% 6% 12% 13% 15% 47% 4% 61% 5%

Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

LANGUAGE

English 1049 454 6% 1% 5% 1% 14% 16% 43% 4% 59% 7%

French 16 7 - - - 40% 14% - 46% - 46% -

Other 85 39 4% - 3% 24% 1% 14% 37% 6% 51% 4%

AGE

18-34 317 176 5% 0% 7% 16% 15% 20% 32% 5% 52% 5%

35-54 396 165 5% 1% 3% 12% 16% 14% 43% 6% 57% 7%

55+ 437 159 7% 1% 4% 10% 1% 14% 50% 3% 64% 8%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 290 123 3% 2% 2% 10% 12% 15% 50% 5% 65% 5%

CPC 244 106 12% 1% 5% 1% 18% 22% 30% 1% 53% 13%

NDP 206 91 4% 1% 4% 16% 13% 1% 51% 1% 62% 4%
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Manitoba § Saskatchewan

MS1. [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
I have a good understanding of the issue of greenhouse gas emissions.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 D 7 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 195 500 6% 5% 10% 21% 23% N A 178%7 | 12% 5% 30% 10%

Male 96 215 2% 4% 9% 18% 25% | 19% 18% 5% 37% 6%

Female 99 285 9% 5% 1% 24% 207% A 17g/> 7% 6% 24% 15%

Other - - - - - - - N - - - - -

LANGUAGE . N

English 183 470 5% 5% 1% 21% | 24% 18% 12% 5% 20% 10%

French 3 9 - 10% 10% 7 A 19% 36% 26% - 61% 10%

Other 9 21 15% 6% 5% | ;3% 4 7% 18% 15% 7% 33% 21%

AGE | |

18-34 58 127 7% 5% 13%7 A A 1787% 16% 16% 18% 6% 34% 12%

35-54 65 168 5% 5% 9% | 24% 27% 15% 1% 5% 25% 10%

55+ 72 205 6% 4% 4 9% N 0% 25% 23% 9% 5% 32% 10%

POLITICAL PREF \ ¢

LPC 38 99 2% 2%7 ; 79;) 22% 25% 21% 13% 5% 34% 4%

CPC 65 162 6% 6% | 15% 17% 22% 19% 13% 2% 32% 12%

NDP 20 52 6% 7% N 6% 13% 26% 17% 18% 6% 35% 13%
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Manitoba § Saskatchewan

MS Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Projects should be designed or implemented to minimize the impact on natural systems.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 D | 7 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 195 500 0% 1% 2% 16% 23% N A 273%7 | 30% 4% 53% 2%
Male 96 215 - 1% 1% 17% 26% | 26% 24% 4% 50% 1%
Female 99 285 1% 1% 2% 16% 217% A 2o;/> 35% 4% 55% 2%
Other - - - - - - - N - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 183 470 0% 1% 1% 17% A ‘7 23"/? 23% 20% 4% 53% 2%
French 3 9 - - 10% 1;% A 27% - 43% 10% 43% -
Other 9 21 3% - 3% | T?,% 4 24% 17% 39% - 56% 3%
AGE | |
18-34 58 127 = 2% 1%7 A A 2717% 20% 22% 28% 6% 50% 2%
35-54 65 168 1% 1% 2% | 16% 28% 24% 23% 5% 47% 2%
55+ 72 205 - 1% L% b 13% 22% 22% 37% 2% 60% 1%
POLITICAL PREF \ ¢
LPC 38 99 - 1%7 ; A 7 1% 25% 25% 39% - 63% 1%
CPC 65 162 - 2% | 4% 22% 26% 24% 19% 3% 43% 2%
NDP 20 52 - - N 3% 16% 19% 25% 32% 5% 57% =
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Manitoba § Saskatchewan

MS Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Manitoba and Saskatchewan should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water regardless of what other provinces do.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 D 7 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 195 500 2% 2% 3% 17% 17% " 720%7 | 31% 8% 51% 4%
Male 96 215 3% 3% 4% 15% 23% p | ;% 27% 5% 48% 6%
Female 99 285 2% 1% 2% 18% 117/0 A 2o;/> 35% 1% 55% 3%
Other - - - - - - - N - - - - -
LANGUAGE . N
English 183 470 2% 2% 3% 17% | 16% 20% 1% 8% 51% 4%
French 3 9 17% - - 3;% A 17% 19% 18% - 37% 17%
Other 9 21 - 3% - | To% 4 23% 290% 30% 3% 60% 3%
AGE | |
18-34 58 127 1% 5% 4%7 A b 15% 27% 15% 27% 8% 42% 6%
35-54 65 168 3% 1% 1% | 21% 15% 23% 28% 8% 51% 4%
55+ 72 205 2% 1% 4 4% N 15% 10% 23% 37% 8% 59% 4%
POLITICAL PREF \ ¢
LPC 38 99 - 1%7 ; A 7 9% 23% 21% 40% 5% 62% 1%
CPC 65 162 3% 5% | 6% 24% 18% 21% 17% 5% 37% 9%
NDP 20 52 3% - N - 12% 17% 19% 46% 4% 64% 3%
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Manitoba § Saskatchewan

MS Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The Bighorn and other natural areas are important and need to be protected.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 195 500 1% 1% 3% 23% 15% 16% 21% 19% 38% 2%
Male 96 215 1% 1% 5% 26% 17% 18% 17% 15% 35% 3%
Female 99 285 0% 1% 2% 20% 14% 15% 25% 23% 40% 1%
Other - - - - - - - - - - - -
LANGUAGE
English 183 470 1% 1% 3% 22% 15% 16% 21% 20% 38% 2%
g
French 3 9 - - - 20% 17% 17% 27% 20% 43% -
Other 9 21 - 4% 3% 31% 16% 13% 25% 8% 38% 4%
AGE
18-34 58 127 - 2% 5% 25% 13% 11% 26% 18% 37% 2%
35-54 65 168 1% 1% 4% 22% 16% 19% 13% 22% 33% 3%
55+ 72 205 1% - 2% 21% 16% 18% 25% 18% 43% 1%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 38 99 - 1% 1% 18% 17% 25% 23% 14% 49% 1%
CPC 65 162 0% 1% 6% 20% 20% 13% 8% 22% 22% 2%
NDP 20 52 - 2% - 18% 12% 17% 35% 17% 52% 2%
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Manitoba § Saskatchewan

MS Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
My province should resist any federal attempt to impose a price on carbon.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree

Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 D | 7 7 Not sure Co?;-I:;r)\ed Co?::;;ed
Total 195 500 7% 5% 2% 21% 10% o A 1% V- 35% 10% 46% 12%
Male 96 215 8% 5% 2% 19% 1% p | Tz% 38% 5% 50% 13%
Female 99 285 6% 4% 3% 22% 9713 A 1o;/3 32% 15% 42% 10%
Other - - - - - - - N - - - - -
LANGUAGE . N
English 183 470 7% 4% 3% 20% | 10% 1% 36% 10% 47% 1%
French 3 9 9% - - 1;% A - 26% 56% - 81% 9%
Other 9 21 7% 16% - | 11% 4 8% 5% 14% 9% 19% 23%
AGE
18-34 58 127 5% 4% 1%7 A A i;% 1% 15% 31% 12% 46% 10%
35-54 65 168 8% 5% 4% | 21% 13% 8% 34% 8% 41% 13%
55+ 72 205 7% 4% L 2 N 2% 5% 10% 39% 10% 49% 12%
POLITICAL PREF \ ¢
LPC 38 99 19% 11%7 ; 7407/0 21% 1% 14% 10% 1% 24% 29%
CPC 65 162 1% 3% | 1% 1% 9% 1% 60% 3% 71% 4%
NDP 20 52 12% 4% N 4% 28% 12% 8% 27% 5% 36% 15%
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Alberta

AB Table 1: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Alberta should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water regardless of what other provinces do.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 339 500 4% 2% 4% 24% 16% 13% 31% 6% 44% 6%
Male 167 232 4% 2% 4% 24% 19% 13% 30% 3% 43% 6%
Female 168 265 3% 2% 4% 24% 13% 13% 32% 9% 45% 5%
Other 3 3 - - - - 33% - 67% - 67% -
LANGUAGE
English 305 449 4% 2% 4% 24% 16% 13% 32% 6% 44% 6%
French 6 10 - - - 23% 58% 1% 8% - 19% -
Other 28 41 - 5% 6% 17% 10% 19% 34% 10% 54% 5%
AGE
18-34 109 187 4% 2% 4% 18% 18% 17% 29% 7% 47% 6%
35-54 123 159 4% 2% 4% 28% 18% 9% 28% 5% 37% 7%
55+ 107 154 3% 1% 5% 24% 12% 14% 37% 5% 51% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 62 89 - 1% 3% 12% 20% 21% 40% 3% 61% 1%
CPC 146 21 7% 2% 7% 27% 19% 9% 22% 6% 32% 9%
NDP 29 42 - 3% - 19% 10% 19% 48% 2% 66% 3%
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Alberta

AB Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The provincial government should do everything it can to ensure greater access to market for Alberta’s oil and gas.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 339 500 2% 3% 3% 17% 17% 13% 1% 4% 55% 5%
Male 167 232 2% 3% 2% 15% 17% 13% 46% 1% 60% 5%
Female 168 265 3% 2% 4% 18% 17% 13% 37% 7% 50% 5%
Other 3 3 - - - 67% - 33% - - 33% -
LANGUAGE
English 305 449 2% 2% 2% 17% 17% 13% 42% 4% 55% 5%
French 6 10 - - 1% 35% - 34% 19% - 53% -
Other 28 41 - 5% 6% 17% 13% 14% 241% 5% 55% 5%
AGE
18-34 109 187 1% 3% 5% 21% 21% 13% 27% 8% 40% 5%
35-54 123 159 4% 4% 3% 17% 19% 14% 37% 3% 51% 8%
55+ 107 154 1% 1% 1% 14% 9% 14% 60% 1% 74% 2%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 62 89 1% 7% 7% 14% 18% 16% 35% 3% 50% 8%
CPC 146 21 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 14% 57% 2% 71% 4%
NDP 29 42 8% = 3% 24% 26% 12% 26% - 39% 8%
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Alberta

AB Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The provincial government needs strict laws to force companies to capture the methane from oil and gas development.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 339 500 3% 2% 4% 26% 20% 17% 20% 8% 37% 5%
Male 167 232 4% 3% 3% 26% 21% 20% 19% 4% 40% 6%
Female 168 265 1% 2% 5% 25% 20% 13% 21% 12% 34% 4%
Other 3 3 - - - 33% 33% 33% - - 33% -
LANGUAGE
English 305 449 3% 2% 4% 26% 21% 17% 19% 7% 37% 5%
French 6 10 - - - 53% 24% 12% 1% - 23% -
Other 28 41 - 3% 6% 23% 14% 12% 30% 12% 42% 3%
AGE
18-34 109 187 2% 4% 4% 23% 23% 14% 19% 1% 34% 6%
35-54 123 159 3% 3% 4% 27% 22% 18% 16% 7% 33% 6%
55+ 107 154 3% 1% 3% 28% 16% 18% 26% 5% 44% 4%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 62 89 - - 3% 19% 20% 23% 32% 2% 56% -
CPC 146 21 5% 4% 7% 30% 21% 14% 1% 8% 25% 9%
NDP 29 42 - 2% 3% 26% 14% 28% 27% - 55% 2%
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Alberta

AB Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The provincial government should be primarily responsible for dealing with orphaned wells and leaking tailings ponds.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 339 500 24% 12% 13% 20% 7% 9% 9% 6% 18% 36%

Male 167 232 27% 12% 13% 18% 7% 12% 10% 2% 22% 39%

Female 168 265 22% 13% 12% 22% 8% 7% 7% 10% 14% 34%

Other 3 3 33% - 33% - - - - 33% - 33%

LANGUAGE

English 305 449 25% 13% 12% 20% 6% 9% 8% 6% 18% 38%

French 6 10 1% - 22% 30% 36% - - - - 1%

Other 28 41 13% 7% 19% 21% 7% 8% 18% 8% 26% 20%

AGE

18-34 109 187 1% 8% 12% 22% 13% 15% 1% 9% 26% 19%

35-54 123 159 23% 1% 14% 24% 7% 6% 8% 7% 14% 34%

55+ 107 154 39% 18% 12% 13% 1% 7% 7% 3% 14% 57%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 62 89 21% 5% 1% 24% 10% 10% 14% 6% 24% 26%

CPC 146 21 29% 13% 16% 18% 6% 6% 8% 4% 14% 42%

NDP 29 42 16% 25% 5% 16% 5% 18% 5% 8% 24% 42%
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Alberta

AB Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:

The Olympic Games should be allowed to operate in protected areas, regardless of their impacts on nature.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 339 500 34% 10% 1% 22% 8% 6% 7% 3% 12% 44%

Male 167 232 33% 8% 9% 24% 9% 8% 8% 2% 16% 40%

Female 168 265 36% 1% 13% 20% 6% 4% 6% 4% 9% 47%

Other 3 3 33% 67% - - - - - - - 100%

LANGUAGE

English 305 449 35% 10% 1% 22% 8% 5% 6% 3% 1% 45%

French 6 10 27% - - 43% - 23% 8% - 1% 27%

Other 28 41 28% 7% 18% 14% 8% 7% 14% 5% 21% 35%

AGE

18-34 109 187 30% 10% 10% 16% 10% 1% 9% 4% 20% 21%

35-54 123 159 31% 8% 1% 26% 10% 4% 7% 3% 1% 39%

55+ 107 154 43% 1% 12% 23% 3% 3% 4% 2% 6% 54%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 62 89 32% 9% 14% 15% 7% 9% 12% 2% 21% 1%

CPC 146 211 32% 12% 12% 24% 10% 5% 5% 2% 9% 44%

NDP 29 42 43% 1% 5% 26% 5% 2% 8% - 10% 53%
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British Columbia

BC Table 1: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
British Columbians should oppose the Kinder Morgan pipeline project to show their solidarity with Indigenous peoples.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 407 500 23% 6% 7% 20% 12% 9% 16% 7% 25% 29%

Male 197 241 30% 6% 7% 19% 12% 9% 1% 5% 20% 36%

Female 209 258 17% 5% 7% 22% 1% 10% 20% 9% 29% 22%

Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

LANGUAGE

English 364 448 23% 5% 7% 21% 12% 10% 15% 7% 25% 28%

g

French 1 2 590% - - - - - 1% - 41% 590%

Other 42 50 26% 12% 8% 12% 8% 5% 18% 1% 23% 38%

AGE

18-34 109 168 10% 7% 7% 22% 18% 1% 13% 12% 24% 18%

35-54 135 167 17% 5% 6% 22% 13% 1% 18% 7% 30% 22%

55+ 163 165 37% 5% 8% 18% 6% 6% 15% 4% 21% 42%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 97 121 30% 1% 6% 18% 13% 12% 6% 4% 18% 21%

CPC 76 o1 43% 8% 8% 12% 7% 9% 10% 3% 19% 51%

NDP 66 82 10% 2% 3% 15% 19% 9% 35% 6% 45% 12%
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British Columbia

BC Table 2: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
The economic benefits of the Kinder Morgan pipeline outweigh the environmental risks for my province.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 407 500 16% 6% 9% 20% 12% 10% 21% 6% 31% 22%

Male 197 241 12% 6% 7% 16% 14% 12% 28% 5% 40% 19%

Female 209 258 19% 5% 12% 23% 10% 8% 14% 7% 22% 25%

Other 1 1 - 100% - - - - - - - 100%

LANGUAGE

English 364 448 17% 6% 10% 20% 1% 10% 19% 6% 30% 23%

French 1 2 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

Other 42 50 7% 4% 8% 17% 17% 8% 28% 1% 36% 12%

AGE

18-34 109 168 11% 5% 1% 20% 18% 13% 12% 9% 25% 17%

35-54 135 167 17% 6% 8% 22% 12% 9% 19% 6% 29% 23%

55+ 163 165 18% 7% 10% 18% 7% 9% 27% 4% 36% 25%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 97 121 5% 4% 9% 23% 17% 10% 30% 3% 40% 9%

CPC 76 o1 10% 5% 7% 1% 16% 16% 34% 2% 50% 15%

NDP 66 82 31% 9% 10% 14% 8% 9% 13% 6% 22% 40%
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British Columbia

BC Table 3: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
British Columbia should match Canada’s commitment to protecting 17% of its land and fresh water regardless of what other provinces do

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 407 500 3% 1% 2% 19% 12% 19% 38% 6% 57% 4%

Male 197 241 5% 1% 3% 19% 12% 23% 33% 6% 55% 5%

Female 209 258 1% 2% 2% 19% 1% 16% 43% 6% 59% 3%

Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

LANGUAGE

English 364 448 2% 2% 3% 19% 12% 19% 39% 6% 58% 4%

French 1 2 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

Other 42 50 4% - 2% 19% 14% 22% 31% 9% 53% 4%

AGE

18-34 109 168 1% 2% 2% 19% 14% 23% 34% 5% 57% 3%

35-54 135 167 3% 1% 3% 18% 12% 19% 37% 8% 56% 4%

55+ 163 165 4% 1% 3% 18% 10% 17% 42% 5% 59% 5%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 97 121 3% 1% 3% 22% 10% 23% 37% 2% 60% 3%

CPC 76 o1 7% 2% 5% 13% 18% 22% 24% 7% 46% 10%

NDP 66 82 1% 1% 1% 10% 6% 19% 56% 4% 75% 2%
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British Columbia

BC Table 4: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Polluters who cause damage to the environment, such as oil spills or mining pollution in waterways, should be responsible for paying the cleanup costs.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined
(6+7) (1+2)
Total 407 500 1% 1% 1% 9% 6% 14% 66% 2% 80% 2%
Male 197 241 1% 1% 2% 8% 6% 17% 62% 3% 78% 2%
Female 209 258 0% 1% 0% 10% 5% 1% 71% 2% 82% 1%
Other 1 1 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -
LANGUAGE
English 364 448 1% 1% 1% 8% 6% 13% 66% 3% 80% 2%
French 1 2 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -
Other 42 50 2% - 2% 13% 3% 17% 64% - 81% 2%
AGE
18-34 109 168 1% 4% 3% 14% 10% 18% 47% 4% 65% 5%
35-54 135 167 1% 1% 1% 1% 7% 13% 65% 2% 78% 1%
55+ 163 165 1% - - 4% 2% 12% 80% 2% 92% 1%
POLITICAL PREF
LPC 97 121 - 3% - 8% 7% 18% 62% 1% 81% 3%
CPC 76 o1 2% - 2% 8% 8% 12% 66% 1% 78% 2%
NDP 66 82 1% - 3% 6% 4% 3% 79% 2% 83% 1%
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British Columbia

BC Table 5: [Agree/Disagree] with each of the following statements:
Decisions to approve projects like mines etc. should consider the cumulative effects of human activities, not just the impacts of one project.

Strongly disagree Neither agree nor disagree Strongly agree
Weighted ‘N’ Unweighted ‘N’ 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Not sure Combined Combined

(6+7) (1+2)

Total 407 500 1% 2% 2% 18% 20% 20% 31% 6% 51% 2%

Male 197 241 1% 2% 2% 18% 20% 23% 27% 6% 51% 4%

Female 209 258 1% 0% 2% 18% 20% 17% 35% 7% 52% 1%

Other 1 1 - 100% - - - - - - - 100%

LANGUAGE

English 364 448 1% 2% 2% 18% 20% 20% 31% 6% 52% 3%

French 1 2 - - - - - - 100% - 100% -

Other 42 50 - - 1% 22% 24% 18% 26% 8% 44% -

AGE

18-34 109 168 2% 3% 4% 15% 19% 23% 28% 6% 50% 5%

35-54 135 167 1% 1% 2% 19% 21% 18% 30% 8% 48% 2%

55+ 163 165 1% 1% 1% 19% 19% 20% 34% 5% 54% 2%

POLITICAL PREF

LPC 97 121 2% 2% 5% 17% 20% 20% 29% 5% 49% 4%

CPC 76 o1 1% 3% 3% 19% 27% 28% 17% 2% 45% 4%

NDP 66 82 - 1% - 12% 16% 16% 51% 4% 67% 1%
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